
245 MAC BAIN
MAC BAIN (J. M.) Eminent Arbroathians. James 

Chalmers, inventor of the adhesive postage stamp, by 
J. M. M'B. . . . Reprinted from the Arbroath Herald. 
With an appendix.

Wimbledon, Arbmatk [printed], P. Chalmers, 
[,890].
8°. 8i in. 18 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
* • The appendix and a preliminary note were written, by Patrick 
Chalmcrs, Bnmd up with P. Chalmers' Pamphlets vol. III.

MAC GREW (J. M.) See UNITED STATES. POST OFFICE. 
Post-office department. The postal laws and regula­ 
tions. . . . Compiled and prepared by William M. Ire­ 
land ... and J. M. McG. . . . 1873, 8°.

MAC LACHLAN AND CO. (B.) Descriptive catalogue 
— -.,/• \ and price list of British, foreign and colonial postage 
851 ( '/ stamps for sale by B. McL. and Co. ...

Montreal, 1865.
8°. 8 in. 12 pp. Coloured papur wrapper. 
• • Contains two circulars of li. McLachlan and Co.

Mis. SI. Pamph. 44 (1).

MADKID 246
MADRID (ClRcuLO FILATELICO MATRITENSE) Catilogo de 

los sellos de Espana, Cuba, Puerto Rico, Filipinas y 
Fernando Po6. Editado por el C. F. M.

Madrid, 1902. 
8" 63 in Ii4 pp., 9 plates. Coloured paper wrapper.

Afis. Si. Pamph. 62 (7).

—— See PART n. BOLETIN DEL CIRCULO FILATELICO 
MATRITENSE

MAFEKING POOLE (B. w. H.) South African War Pro- 
visionals. London, 1901.

MAGDEBURG (M ' PHILATKLIA, BRIEFHARKENSAMULER- 
VEREIN zu MAODEBUBO) I. Jahresbericht der M ! P., B.- 

| V. zu M. Magdeburg, [1893]. 
8°. 85 in. (6) pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mil. St. Pamph. 97 (26).

MAGDEBURG (VEREIN FUR BRIEFHARKENKUNDE zu 
MAGDKBUBO) Die Internationale Ausstellung officieller 
Postwertzeichcn, veranstaltet zur 50 jahr. Jubelfeier 
der Einfiihrung der Briefmarke, zu Magdeburg in den 
Salen der " Freundsohaft" vom 4-11 Mai, 1890.

Magdeburg, 1890.

i89S.
16°. 5} in. 63 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mi,. St. Pamph .« (14).

MACHADO (ANT.) Catalogue descriptif de tous les timbres, 
enveloppes, cartes-lettres et cartes postales du Bresil 
emis jusqu'a oe jour. Par A. M.

Saint 6tienne, Loire, S. Bossakicwicz, 1892. 
8°. 10 in. 7 pp. + (l) p.
*.* This work was issued as a supplement to no. 18 of the " Cour- 
rior des Timbres-Poste," with which it is bound up.

MADAGASCAR. PHILATELIC SOCIETY, LONDON. The 
Postage stamps, ... of the British Colonies, Possessions 
and Protectorates in Africa. Part li.

London, 1900.

—— See TRILLICH (H.) Das Wasserzeichen und seine Er- 
kennung in Poatwertzeiohen. Preisgekronte Arbeit. 
Eigentum des V. fiir B. zu M. 1890, 8°.

MAGNUS. Dr., pseud, [i.e. J. A. LEORAND.] Essai sur les 
filigranes et les papiers ... des timbres-posies Par le 
Dr. M. 2e edition. Paris, P. Main!, 1867. 
12°. 6J in. 60 pp. +pp. 56*-56d. Coloured paper wrapper. 
V The edition consisted of 527 copies of which 500 were on wbite 
laid paper. 25 on coloured paper and 2 on Chinese paper. The 
first edition consisted of a seriei of articles published in " Le 
Timbrophile " from April to July, 1865.

—— —— [Special edition on coloured paper.]
—— —— [Special edition on Chinese paper.]

80S C7)

886 

cjoo

MAC LEAN (WILLIAM SEWARD) McL.'s stamp collectors' 
.. » guide, containing articles on leading philatelic subjects ; 

SLS(~7i S) also lists of philatelic societies, and of periodicals devoted 
to the science; also a directory of over two thousand 
United States and Canadian collectors, carefully ar­ 
ranged in alphabetical order, according to States, Terri­ 
tories and Provinces, 1889. 

Boston, Mass., Newmarket, N. H., [printed], 1889. 
8°. 9 in. 100 pp. Coloured paper wrapper. 
*." A prospectus of the work precedes the above copy. 

Mis. St. Pamph. 31 (7, 8).

MAC NABB (JAMES) Jr. Hand-book for philatelists. 
. Series, denominations, sizes, and colors of United States 

7 SI ( 14 ) postage stamps. Compiled by J. McN., Jr. ... 
' Washington, D.C., W. H. Lowdermilk and Co.,

4". 11 in. (8) pp. Mil. St. Pamph. 89 (19).

—— V. fiir B. zu M. Fuhrer durch die Internationale Auss­ 
tellung officieller Postwertzeichen veranstaltet zur SO 
jahr. Jubelfeier der Briefmarke am 4 bis 11 Mai 1890 
in den Salen der Gesellschaft " Zur Freundschaft ". . . . 

Magdeburg, 1890. 
8°. 84 in. 18 pp. Coloured paper wrapper. 

Mis. St. Pamph. 38 (7).
—— V. fiir B. zu M. Sammlung der Erkennungs-Zeichen 

seltener Briefmarken. No. 1. 9 Febniar, 1891. 
Magdeburg, 1891. 

8°. 85 in. (4) pp. 
V Reprinted from no. 2 of the " Illustrirte Briefmarken-Zeit- 
ung," for 1891. Ma. St. Pamph. 96 (7).

—— See KOQGENSTROH (H.) Die Postwerthzeichen yon Bu-

8JS (7) 

88 f (7,

12,68

The shelfmark is the number adjacent lo the entry preceded by the word Crawford.
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247 MAGNUS
MAGNUS. A Timbres de Moldavie et de Eoumanie. Par le 

Docteur M. Deuxieme edition.

16°. 7 in. 65 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper. 
*," The first edition consisted of a series of articles published in 
••Le Timbre-poste" from September, 1867-February, 1808.

—— —— [Special edition on rose paper.] 
*.* Only sixteen copies were printed on this paper.

ques. (M^ff) Paris, 1864. 
8°. 10 in. 4 pp. " 
',' This formed a supplement to no. 1 of the " Timbrophile," 
published November 15, 1864. 
V For the first edition tee MAH£ ET ClE (p.) 

Bound up with the " Timbrophile ".

—— Memento du Collectionneur. Guide-manuel. Deuxieme 
edition. Paris, 1865. 
8°. 10 in. 25 pp. + (1) p.

brophile," nos. 3-9, [January 15J-July 15, 1865. 
Bound up with the " TimbropJMe ".

—— Nouveau guide-manuel du Collectionneur de timbres- 
poste. 3e edition comprenant les timbres-poste ernis de 
1840 a 1865 en vente aux prix marques au bureau du 
journal " Le Timbrophile ". Paris, [1865]. 
12°. 7 in. 95 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

——— ——— Supplement au . . . 3e edition. Pans, [1866]. 
12°. 7 in. 23 pp. + (1) p.

- —— — ̂ - 4me edition. Paris, BruxMcs [printed], 1867. 
8°. 7 in. 79 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— —— [Special edition on thick laid paper.] 

—— —— [Special edition on coloured paper.]

—— —— Supplemeut au . . . 4e edition. 
Paris, 1870. 

8°. 7 in. 83 pp. + (1) p. Paper wrapper.

__ __ [Special edition on coloured paper.] 
•,* Wanting.

__ Catalogue general des timbres-poste, telegraphes et 
fiscaux en vente a prix reduits. . . . Pans, 1875-76. 
8°. 94 in. Nos. [1]-12, 1875, 48 pp., and nos. 1-8, 1876, 32 pp. 
*,* Published in monthly parts as a supplement to the " Gazette 
des Timbres " of January-December, 1875, and January-August, 
1876. The first four numbers of 1875 bear no numbers or dates 
and the pagination of each of these numbers runs 1-4. With the 
May number the pagination begins with 17 and this and all the 
subsequent issues are numbered and dated with the mouth and
plete at the end of " France ". 

Bound up with the " Gazette des Timbres " of 1875-76.

—— Timbres fran9ais neufs. La majeure partie avec gomme 
originale. Paris, [1897]- 
4°. 10J in. (4) pp. Mts. St. Pamph. 91 (20).

—— Les Marchands de timbres-poste d'autrefois et leurs 
catalogues. Ed. de Laplante, Alex. Baillieu, E. Thiri- 
focq, Francois Valette. Mme. E. Nicolas, Ch. Eoussin, 
Le Catalogue Potiquet. 

Amiens, Yvert et Tellier, 1908. 
8°. 7i in. xii. + 371 + (3) pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

MAHE ET CIE. (PiERRKl Guide manuel du Collectionneur de 
timbres-poste. ... * Paris, [1863]. 
12°. 7 in. 18 pp. Coloured paper wrapper. 
V p°r subsequent editions see MAHfe (r.)

MAHRISCH-OSTRAU, AUSTRIA 248
MAHRISCH-OSTRAU, AUSTRIA (INTERNATIONALER

PHILATELISTEN VERBANDES zu MAHH.-OSTRAU.

MAINZ (VEREIN FUB BRIEFMAHKENKUNDE zu MAINZ) Zur 
5 jahrigen Tubel-Feier des Mainzer Vereins fur Brief- QOO(lJ)

4°. 11} in. 1 leaf, prints! on one side only. 
*.* Produced by autographic lithography. 

MM. St. Pamph. 89 (17). .

MAISONS REUNIES. See PEREIRA (c.)

MALAGA, SPAIN (SociEDAD FILATELICA DE MALAGA) See 
PART n. FILATELIA.

MANCHESTER (INTERNATIONAL PHILATELIC EXHIBITION) .,- . / 
International Philatelic Exhibition, Manchester, 1899, 7 / & 
under the auspices of the Manchester Philatelic Society, 
held at the City Art Gallery, Mosley Street, Manchester,
from June 29th to July 5th, 1899, opened by J. Henni- 
ker Heaton, Esq., M.P., on Thursday, June 29th, 1899. 
Official catalogue. Manchester, 1899. 
8°. 8J in. 96 + (2) pp. Coloured paper wrapper. 
*.* A printed list of the awards 11 pp. +(!} p., and specimens of 
the season ticket, menu of the dinner to the judges, programme 
of music, etc., at the Conversazione, and copies of the advertise- /~f~] 
ment-labels, are bound up with the catalogue. A second copy * K^ 1 \.~*J 
of the catalogue and list of the awards are bound up in Azts. St. ' 
Pamph. 60 (5) and a copy of the prospectus of the exhibition, dated . /.r ) 
November, 1898, is bound up in Ma. St. Pamph. 56 (15).^—— —— >• 8<jfb <"'

MANCHESTER (MANCHESTER PHILATELIC SOCIETY) M. 
P. S. Epitome of papers read before the Society. Berge- /- / , 1 
dorf, G. B. Duerst. France, W. D. Beckton. Heligo- QOJ ( ') 
land, G. B. Duerst. Belgium, W. D. Beckton. Liibeck, ' 
G. B. Duerst. Session 1892-93. 

Manchester, September, 1893. 
8°. 8J in. 39 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper. 

Mis. St. Pamph. 127 (1).

__ gee MANCHESTER • INTERNATIONAL PHILATELIC Ex
HIBITION.

MANGOLD (OTTO) Catalogue de 1'Union Postale Univer- , \ 
selle. Abdruck von den General-Postamtern uberlass- Btl^CSJ 
ener Schriftstiicke. Herausgegeben von H. J. Dauth 
. . . Amtliche Liste : Portugal und Colonieen, bearbeitet 
und mit Preisen versehen von O. M., Frankfurt a. M. 

Frankfwt am Main, H. J. Dauth, [1891]. 
8°. 6} in. (2) + 19 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper. 
",* The above particulars are taken from the wrapper ; the title- 
page only bears " Catalogue de 1' Union Postale Universelle. Ab- 
druck Postamtlicher Documente. Herausgegeben von H. J. 
Dauth. . . ." Mis. St. Pamph. 103 (5).

MANN (CHRISTIAN) Katalog fiber alle bekannten seit 1840 
bis Mai 1864 ausgegebenen Briefmarken die zu den 
beigefiigten Preisen durch C. M. junior in Leipzig bezo- 
gen werden konnen. Dritte Auflage. Leipzig, 1864. .
32°. 54 in. 29 pp. + (l) p. Coloured paper wrapper. 
Katalog, 1864, 32°. Ma. St. Pamph. 48 (2). Subsequent' editions

—— Katolog (sic) iiberalle bekannten seit 1840 bis August /. \~j(l) 
1865 ausgegebenen Briefmarken die zu den beigefiigten **"'/*' 
Preisen durch C. M. . . . Leipzig, lies. 
32°. 5} in. 38 + (2) pp. Coloured paper wrapper. 
*,* The copy in the library has lost the wrapper.

—— —— Katalog ... bis August 1868. Leipzig, 1868. {(.17 (2) 
8°. 5J in. 41 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper. ^

—— —— Katalog ... bis December 1870. Leipzig, 1871. lfj~7(3) 
8°. 6$ in. 43 pp. Coloured paper wrapper. '

—— —— Nachtragi. Leipzig, [1871]. lilffo)
8". CJ in. 4 pp. t

The shelfmark is the number adjacent to the entry preceded by the word Crawford.



249 MANN

7*7 <?;MANN (CHBISTIAN) Katalog aller seit 1840 bis auf die neueste 
Xeit ausgegebenen Briefmarken zu den verzeichneten 
Preisen welche durch C. M. . . . Leipzig, 1876. 
8°. 64 in. 55 pp. + (l) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

M&. St. Pamph. 12|(7).

777^)
MANNHEIM (VEBBAND BADISCH-PFALZI! 

MABKENSAMMLEB-VEBEINE) Mitglieder-V. 
V. B.-P. B.-V.

BB

[Mannhei

, .Q~1~IV) 
« ' '

.MANNHEIM (VEBBAND BADISCH-PFALZISOHEE PHILATE- 
LISTEN VEEEINE) Mitglieder-Liste aufgestellt Januar, 
1894. [Mannheim], 1894. 
8°. 8| in. (7) pp.+ (1) p.

Satzungen [und] Mitglieder-Liste. [Mannheim, 1895.] 
8°. 8j in. 13 pp. + (l) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

[Mannheim, 1896.] 
8°. 8} in. (11) pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

[Mannheim, 1897.] 
8°. 8} in. (12) pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

[Mannheim, 1898.] 
(12) pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

d<

MARIMIAN 250

Trf1*)-,
977^-9-n . (1
f 77$—— Mitglieder-Verzeic

8°. 8j in. llpP. + (l)p, 
*,* For continuation

i V. B.-P. P.-V.
[Mann} 

Coloured paper wrapper.
,90,.] 

H-PFAL-

MANNHEIM (VEREIN MANNHEIMEB BBIEFUARKEMSAUM- 
LEK) See MOT?, (B.) Philatelistisches Lieder-Buch. Eine 
Erinnerungsgabe an den vn. Deutschen Philatelistentag 
(13 16 Juli 1895) Herausgegeben vom Verein Mannheimer 
Briefmarkensammler, bearbeitet von H. M. in Mannheim. 
1895, 16°.

*17C)

917(1)

MARBES ( AUOUST) Philatelistisches Adressbuch. Verzeich- 
nis der bedeutendsten Briefmarkensammler und Handler 
der Welt. Zusammengestellt vom Verleger.

8°. 73 in. 80 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
Mil. SI. Pamph. 40 (1).

— —— Zweite, bedeutend vermehrte Ausgabe. 
Bre 

8°. 8 in. 144 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
896. 

St. Pamph. 40 (2).

MARCONNET (F.) Les Vignettes postales de la France et
//3"7 de ses colonies. Catalogue historique et raisonne de

/ toutes les emissions metropolitaines et coloniales depuis
le ler Janvier 1849 jusqu'au 1 Juillet 1897. Public
par F. M. . . . Premiere edition. Nancy, 1897.
8°. 9} in. 2 vols. I. (8) + ii. + 431 pp. + (1) p. II. •• Atlas " of 536
illustrations, (66) leaves. Coloured paper wrappers.

MARIATEGUI (EDUABDO DE) See THEBDSSEM, Dr. (Se- 
gunda edicion de) Kpankta (y primera de) Klentrron. 
Cartas Philatelicas del Doctor T. y de Don Eduardo de 
Mariategui. 1871,8°.

MARIMIAN (A. O.) Annee 1902. No. 19. Prix-courant 
QflL ftf} ^e ^mDres-P°9te d'Europe. A. O. M. . . . 
° ™ ' Paris, Caen [printed], 1902. 

6°. Gj in. 72 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
Mis. SI. Pamph. 68 (15).

—— Annee 1903. No. 20. ... Prix-courant de tous les 
JOO9 f O ) timbres-poste non surcharges, emis depuis 1840 iusqu'a 
bb !<.<<•/ 1902. Par A. O. M. ... Paris, Cam [printed], ,903. 

8°. 74 in. 159 pp. +(1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.
KM. St. Pamph. 58 (2).

MARIMIAN (A. O.) Annee 1904. No. 21. Prix-eourant de 
tous les timbres-poste, emis depuis 1840 jusqu'a, 1900. 
Par A. O. M. Paris, Caen [prated], 1904. 
8°, 7J in. 132 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mis. St. Pamph. 68 (16).
—— Annee 1907. No. 23. Catalogue prix-oourant de tous 

ies timbres-poste. Emis depuis 1840 iusqu'a 1906. 
Par A. O. M. Paris, 1907. 
16°. 7 in. xiv. + (2) + 591 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

MARIMIAN (H. 0.) Prix-courant, Septembre 1900, Europe. 
Paris, Bourn [printed], 1900. 

8°. 8} in. 24 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
*,* Bound up with this is a price-list of the same date, of the 
stamps of Persia and " Bureaux FrancaU a 1'etranger".

Mi!. SI. Pamph. 100 (11).

MARIMIAN FRERES. Prix-courant de timbres-poste. 
Par M. F. Paris, Houilles [printed], 1896. 
8°. 81 in. 32 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mii. St. Pamph. 100 (12).

MARINO (SALVATORE) See ALTINABI (A. N.) Livre d'ad- 
dresses des collectionneurs et marchands de timbres- 
poste. ... Par A. N. Altinari et S. M. 1893, 8°.

MARKENHAUS DER ANSTALTEN ZU BETHEL 
BEI BIELEFELD. Briefmarken Katalog vom M. der 
A. zu B. bei B. 1894-95. Bethel, 1894. 
16". 5j in. 110+(2) pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Hit. Si- Pamph. 126 (11).

—— —— [New edition.] 1895-96. Bethel, 1895. 
16°. 6* in. 147 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mis. St. Pamph. 125 (6).

—— —— [New edition.] 1896-97. 
16°. 6£ in. 144 pp. Coloured paper wr

Bethel, 1896. 

. SI. Pamph. 125 (7).
MARSH (VicTOB)^First ""edition. '^^Oa International 

directory of philatelic literature collectors, dealers, and 
publishers. Edited and published by V. M. ...

London, S.W., Cork [printed, 1904]. 
8°. 7) in. 65 pp. + (1) p., frontispiece. Colouted paper wrapper.

Mi,. St. Pamph. 66 (3).

—— No. 2. October, 1905. Catalogue of philatelic litera­ 
ture for sale. A selection from the stock of V. M. ...

London, S.W., 1905. 
8°._7Jin.lO+(2)pp

Edition de lux 
in. 10+ (2) pp.

Mtt. 51. Pamph. 69 (9).

London, S.W., 1905.

- List no. 3. December, 1907. Sale of the philatelic 
publications of Jean-Baptiste Moens.

London, S.W., 1907. 
8°. 8 in. 6 + (2) pp. Printed on rose paper.

Ma. St. Pamph. 82 (4).

8°. 8 i

Edition de lu* 

i. C+(2)pp. Prin 

- —— Edition de lux. 

8°. 8 in. 6+ (2) pp. Prin

London, S.W., 1907.

of 25 copies, revised.
London, S.W., 1907. 

d on white paper.
Ma. St. Pamph. 82 (6).

- List no. 4. December, 1907 
" Bric-a-Brac ".] 
8°. 8J in. (4) pp. Printed on rose papei

[Price list of volumes of 
London, S.W., 1907. 

SI. Pamph. 82 (7).

[Edition de luxe.] London, S.W., 1907. 
8J in. (4) pp. Printed on white paper

Uii. St. Pamph. 82 (8).

4/*

8S8 (n)

8S8 (13.) 

7?5 (n)

(7)

r5
I*

CjiO (f)

The shelfmark is the number adjacent to the entry preceded by the word Crawford.
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MARSHALL (E. E.) Part i. 1887. The Peerless directory.
• • • Wyoming, Iowa, 1887. 
4°. 7J in. 29 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mis. St. Pamph. 32 (1).
MARTIN (A.) Descriptive price catalogue of Government 

postage stamps for sale by A. M. ... Fourth edition.
Bockford, III., 1873. 

8°. 9 in. 32 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
•.'The same as D. A. K. Audrus' catalogue, fourth edition, 
except for the substitution of the name and address of A. Martin 
on the front wrapper. Bound op with " The Stamp news," Back- 
ford, III., 1873.

MARTIN (Louis) Almanach du Collectionneur Francais 
pour [1]899. Contenant de nombroux articles philateli- 
ques, renseignements, illustre de nombreux portraits et 
cliches, etc. ... en vente aux bureaux du Collectionneur 
Francais. Paris, [1899]. 
8°. 6 in. 48 pp. Coloured paper wrapper. 
V Wanting.

MARTINENGHI (C. 
fac-similes ou imil
timbres-poste des anciens Etats d'ltalie, et d'autres pays. 

Milano, [? 1890]. 
Fol. 12} in. 1 leaf. Printed on one side only. 
%* Produced by autographic lithography with two specimens of 
the forgeries attached. The name and address of the publisher 
is added with a hand-stamp. Mis. St. Pamph. 88 (16).

MARTINETS (J. A.) Internationales Briefmarkenhiindler-
0-71 (9\ Adressbuch. International stamp dealers' directory.
a I l !.«•/ Herausgegeben von J. A. M., Arnold Fleischmann,

Robert Odabassian. Wien, 1877.
8°. 8J io. (4) + 64 + (2) pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mis. St. Pamph. 3 (2).

MARTINS (FAUSTINO ANTONIO) Prix-courant des timbres- 
g n a (If 3 ) paste du Portugal et ses colonies, uses

orin f/c>) 
77

O) Liquidation d'un petit stock de 
ons tres-bien faites, des meilleurs

Fol. 14 in. 1 leaf, printed on

• —— [New edition.] 
Fol. 17{ in. 1 leaf, printed e

• —— et du Br 
4°. 10} in. 1 leaf.

QQC/ (UU) —— —— tNew edition.]

8qq(us~) — — et du Br<SsU- No- 13 -

Lisbonne, 1878. 

Mis. St. Pamph. 88 (43).

Lisbonne, [1880]. 
.ly. 
Mis. SI. Pamph. 88 (44).

Lisbonne, 1882. 
tMis. St. Pamph. 88 (45).

Lisbonne, 1883. 
Mis. St. Pamph. 88 (46). 

Lisboa, 1884. 
ifis. Si. Pamph. 19 (3).

-}88(l)
880(.3i) —•• — N°- 28-

8<f<fC*<r)

- —— No. 19.
16°. 51 in. (2) + 18 pp.

- —— No. 22. 
Fol. 17} in. 1 leaf of coloured paper, printed

- —— No. 24. Lisbonne, 1886. 
8°. 8£ in. 1 leaf of coloured paper. Mis. St. Pamph. 88 (48).

- —— No. 25. Lisbonne, 1886. 
16°. 5} in. 24 pp. Coloured paper wrappei

oloured paper.

. —— No. 31.
Fol. 13 in. (4) pp.

_ ——— No. 34.
8°. 6J in. 48 pp. Coloured paper

Mis. St. Pamph. 114 (1). 

Lisboa, 1887. 

Mis. St. Pamph. 53 (32).

Lisbonne, 1889. 
Mis. St. Pamph. 88 (49).

Lisbonne, 1891. 
Jfia. St. Pamph. 88 (50).

Lisbonne, 1893. 
rapper.

Mis. SI. Pamph. 114 (9).

Lisbonne, Aout, 1900. 
Ma. St. Pamph. 106 (2).

MARTINS (FAUSTINO ANTONIO) Centro Philatelico Portu- 
guez. Catalogo e prego-corrente de todos os sellos de 
correio, enveloppes, bilhetes postaes e cintas para jornaeo, 
emittidos ate 1895, por F. A. M. Lisboa, 1895. 
8°. 6J in. 49 pp. + (1) p. 1-" errata " (2) pp.
V Presented as a supplement to " 0 Philatelists," Serie in., nos. 
5-8, and bound up with the journal.

MASON (J. ALLAN) Descriptive price catalogue of Govern­ 
ment postage stamps for sale by J. A. M. . . . Fourth 
edition. . . .

Brooklyn, N. Y., Bockford III., [printed], 1873. 
8°. 8? in. 32 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
V The same as D. A. K. Andrus' Catalogue, fourth edition, ex­ 
cept for the substitution of the name and address of J. A. Mason 
on the front wrapper. Mis. St. Pamph. 42 (4).

MASON AND CO. A Descriptive catalogue of all Ameri­ 
can and foreign postage stamps. . . . M. and Co. ...

Philadelphia, Pa., New York, [printed], 1870. 
8°. 8J in. pp. 5-32. Paper wrapper.
*.* The same as J. W. Scott and Co.'s catalogue, nineteenth

sheet of illustrations, and the paper wrapper which corresponds 
with that belonging to J. W. Scott and Co.'s catalogue, 
eighteenth edition. There are two varieties of the paper wrapper, 
one printed entirely in black, the other wilh the fiont printed in 
red and blue, and on the other side a " Preface " and " Special 
Notice'' in black, which are not found with the first variety.

ihs. St. Pamph. 44 (5, 5a).

MASON AND CO. (J. ALLAN) Descriptive catalogue of the 
postage stamps of all countries, with the prices at which 
they may be obtained of J. A. M. and Co. ... [Twenty- 
sixth edition.] Brooklyn, N. Y., [1873]. 
8°. 9} in. pp. 3-39+ (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.
* 'The same as J. W. Scott and Co.'s catalogue, twenty-sixth 
edition, except for the omi< ' ' " "" 
tution of a new paper wrap]

- A Descripti- 
all nations.
8°;9Jin. 19 pp.* (lip.

of 1874 except for change of

catalogue of the revenue stamps of 
Brooklyn, N. Y., 1874.

,nd address on the title-page. 
Mts. St. Pamph. 60 (10).

—— The Stamp collector's friend. An illustrated catalogue 
of philatelic publications. Published by 1. A. M. and 
Co. New York, [1874]. 
Oblong 34 in. (12) pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
•.-The same as J. W. Scott and Co.'a publication, except for the

the title-page. Mis. St. Pamph. 35 (8).

- Price catalogue describing every postage stamp ever o 7 -7 // ) 
issued. . . . [Twenty-ninth edition.] "/ / ' •*

Brooklyn, N. Y., [1875]. 
8°. 9i in. pp. 3-46. Coloured paper wrapper. 
V The same as J. W. Scott and Co.'s catalogue, twenty-ninth 
edition, except for the omission of the title-page and pp. 47, 48, 
and the substitution of a new paper wrapper.

ifis. St. Pamph. 46 (6).

- Descriptive catalogue of the postage stamps of all

with the prices at which they may be obtained of J. A. 
M. and Co. ... [Thirtieth edition.]

Brooklyn, N. Y., [1875]. 
8°. 9J in. pp. 3-40. Coloured paper wrapper.
*.* The same as J. W. Scott and Co.'s cal logue, thirtieth

and t
Pamph. 60 (11).

—— Descriptive price catalogue of the postage stamps of 0-77/7) 
all nations. . . Of/*'-'

Brooklyn, N. Y., Philadelphia [printed], 1878. 
8°. 9} in. (2) +102 pp. Coloured paper wrapper. 
*.*The same as L. W. Durbin's Catalogue, fifth edition, except for 
the substitution of the name and address of J. A. Mason and Co. 
on the front wrapper, and a new title-page.

His. St. Pamph. 46 (7).
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») Wedding of the gold pen 

»uu ,..^,u» = .,,.,u . Brooklyn, N.Y., [1874].
25IQ ( °a' 8°. 9J in. (2) pp , printed on one side only.

*,• Philatelic only in having an illustration of the 5 cents New 
York stamp of 1845. This illustration is overprinted " Fac­ 
simile " in carmine letters. Mis. St. Jour. 18 (8a).

M ASSON (DAVID FABKES) Sir. The Stamps of Jammu and 
/ Kashmir. Parts 1 and 2. By D. P. M. [Calcutta 

I 0 I 0 (Philatelic Society of India.) Publications of the P. S. of 
I. Vols. iv. and v.]

Calcutta, Part 2, Lahore [printed], 1900-01. 
8°. 8} in. 2 vols. I. (4) + 17 (error for 48)+z. pp.,6plates. n. (4) 
+ 41 pp.+ (1) p. + correction slip and addenda slip, 11 plates, and 
(4) specimen leaves of native made paper. Coloured paper 
wrappers.

- / g / —— Sirmoor i. By Sir D. M. [Madras, 1906.]
, ,, 8°. 9J in. 20 pp.

VtfC. A- \* Published as a supplement to the "Philatelic Journal of 
India," July, 1906, with which it is bound up.

«/), Q —— The Postage stamps of Afghanistan. D. P. M., B. 
Gordon Jones. [Calcutta (Philatelic Society of India) 
Publications of P. S. of I. Vol. ix.]

Madras, Hiyginbotham and Co., Birmingham, W. 
T. Wilson. 1908. 
4e . 93 in. (8) + 58 pp., 24 plates. Coloured paper wrapper.
* * An "errata " slip to the work was circulated in the number 
of the " Philatelic Journal of India" for December, 1908, and a

the same journal for June, 1910.

MATABELELAND. PHILATELIC SOCIETY, LONDON. The 
postage stamps, ... of the British Colonies, Possessions 
and Protectorates in Africa. Part II. London, 1900.

MAURITIUS. EVANS (B. B.) Notes sur les timbres-poste de 

TIMBBOPHILES. Comte-rendu. - Paris, 1880.

—— LEORAND (Dr. A.) Les timbres-poste natifs graves de 

TIMBBOPHILES. Comte-rendu. Paris, 1880.

—— MOENS (J. B.) Les Timbres de Maurice.

MAUKY 254

—— PHILATELIC SOCIETY, LONDON. The Postage stamps, 
... of the British Colonies, Possessions and Protector­ 
ates in Africa. Part II. - London, 1900.

n ,n t\\\ —— 3,000 copies printed to stamp dealers and stamp col- 
CJ°° ^ y lectors.-Tire a 3,000 exemplaires aux marohands et 

collectionneurs de timbres-poste.
Port Louis, Mauritius, 1888.

MAURY (ARTHUR) Liste des timbres-poste, avec les prix 
DQQ (£S) auxquels on peut se les procurer chez Maury Fils. 
°7/ ' Paris, [,863]. 

Fol. 16 in. 1 leaf. Printed on one side only.
Mis. St. Pamph. 88 (55).

—— —— [Another edition,] Paris, [1863]. 
Fol. 16} in. 1 leaf. Printedon one side only. 
'.'The last edition with "Fils" attached to the name of 
Maury. 3fu. St. Pamph. 88 (56).

—— Catalogue complet des timbres-poste avec leurs prix de 
vente pour les collections. . . . Paris, 1865. 
12°. 7 in. (2) +46 pp. Printed on pale rose paper and interleaved.

— Coloured paper wrapper. ^_ 
^) l_ ' *',** > /-. , ^*^"^*t** *4.d-j 

/, O I —— Description de tons les timbres-poste orees de 1840 a 
**"'-' 1866. . . . [Deuxieme edition.] Paris, [1866]. 

8°. 7J in. 76 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

MAURY (ARTHUR) Catalogue descriptif de tous les timbres- 
poste crees de 1840 i 1868. . . . [Troisieme edition.]

Paris, [1868]. 
8°. 8J in. 96 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— —— 4° edition. Paris, [1870]. 
8°. 8 in. 116 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— —— [Special edition on laid paper.]

5" editio Paris, [,87.]. 

"5e edition" on

Paris, Juillet, 1872.- —— 6e edition. 
8°. 8 in. 116 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

- —— 7" edition. Paris, Mars, 1874. 
8°. 84 in. 104 pp. 6*bv**4-j*^*r tui*ff*f

- —— 8« edition. Parts, Octobre, 1874.:«•//*•

end of " Quyane

CO

- —— 9e edition. Paris, 1875. 
8°. 8) in. 2 parts, i. 112 pp. n. 55 pp. +(1) p. Coloured paper 
wrappers.
*,* Fart n. bears the imprint on the last page: " Paris.—Typ. de 
llouge, Dunon et Fresne," whereas part n. of the succeeding edition 
has " Pahs.—Typ. Tolmer et Isidor Joseph ..." Some of the 
prices and other parts of the lists also vary in the two editions.

- —— 10e edition. Paris, 1877. 
8°. 8J in. 2 parts i._103jip. u. 55 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper

- —— 11 edition. Paris, [1881]. 
8°. 8* in. (4) +96 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
•.•The lists were only complete' ' " 
Anglaise".

-,_—— 12 edition. . . Paris, [1881]. M+JL&Cl)
Jy u/wy*Ct{2i( t

—— —— 13« edition. Paris, [1881], U t8 (3)
8°. 9* in. (4) + 96 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
'.•The lists were only complete! to tbe end ol " Quyane
Anglaise".

—— —— 14e edition. Paris, [1881].
8°. 8A in. (4) + 96 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
\*The lists were only completed to tbe end of "Guyana
Anglaise ".

—— —— Ifiejdition. Paris, [1882].
8°. 8J inI'tlT+r96 pp. IT/*-»7-*'« ^ff Zt9,tti.l~t-4i,
V flm liihi wnrn nnlj mmplirt^ to theead _ol "Quyaue

—— —— Supplement du catalogue descriptif de timbres- lt3OCl) ) J 
poste (1882). Paris, [1882]. 
8°. 8} in. (2)+ 18 pp.

—— —— 16e edition. Paris, [1883].
8°. 8J in. 2 parts. I. (4)+ 96pp. II. pp. 97-21* Coloured paper ~»./ 2 /) /2 ) wrappers. ^ •* *-*^ '

—— —— 17° edition. Paris, [1884]. /, 3 ((l ) 
8°. 8J in. 2 parts. I. (4)+ 96 pp. u. pp. 97-216. Coloured paper

18e edition
-nW

19" edition

if $ 3*
-^^

Paris, £/mJ L. 33 ^

—— 20e edition. Paris, [1889],
8°. 8J in. (4) + 215 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— 21e edition. Paris, [1889].
8°. 8$ in. (4) + 216 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.
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MAURY (ARTHUR), etc. 22» edition. Paris, [jSBgl.
8°. 84 in. (4) + 215 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— —— 23« edition. Paris, [1889].
8°. 84 in. (4) + 215 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— —— 24e edition. Paris, [1889], 
8°. 8} in. (4) + 215 pp. + (l) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— —— 25« edition. Parisfafff 
8°. 84 in. (4) + 215 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper. *-

—— —— 26e edition. Paris, [1891].
8°. 84 in. (4) +215 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— —— 27« edition. Paris %ffi
8*. 84 in. (4) + 215 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.
V Wanting.

—— —— 28e edition. Parisfjiff S
8°. 84 in. (4) + 215 pp. +(1) p. Coloured paper wrapper. 
T?3BUM»-

—— —— 29" edition. Paris jiff 3 
8°. 84 in. (4) + 215 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper,
"Sanaa™*.

—— —— 30o edition. Paris, [1894].
8°. 84 in. (4) + 282 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— —— 31« edition. Paris, [1894]. 
8°. 81 in. (6) + 282 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— —— 32« edition. Paris, [1894].
8°. 8} in. (4) + 282 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— —— 33« edition. Paris, [1895].
8°. 81 in. (6) + 282 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— . —— 34e edition. Paris, [1896].
8°. 84 in. (8) + 323 pp. + (l) p. Coloured paper wrapper. 
\" This catalogue was also used by Dezedde of Paris with a new 
paper wrapper and alteration of the title-page and the preface.

—— —— 35e edition. Paris, [1897]. 
8". 84 in. (8) + 323 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.
\" Wanting.

—— —— 36« edition. Paris, [1897].
8°. 81 in. (8) + 323 pp. + (l) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— —— 37e edition. Paris, [1897].
8°. 81 in. (8) + 336 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— —— 38« edition. Paris, [189(5.
8°. 81 in. (8) + 336 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— —— 39° edition. Paris, [1899].
e^.Slin^lSJ+SSSpp. Coloured paper wrapper. ,„,,,..,

- —— -—— pl-*iduion^ **-c~i* PaJM^tigVi].
-_^-^*8°T8lTn. (8) 4386 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— —— 43«edition. Paris, [1903].
8°. 81 in. (8)4424 pp. Coloured paper wrapper. ^^^

__ —— 456 dition. Paris, [1905].
8°. 81 in. (8) + 479 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— Timbres-poste rares en vente ehez A. M.
Paris, p 1880].

8°. 84 in. 8 pp. 
\* Printed by autographic lithography.

Mis. St. Pamph. 91 (5).

—— Catalogue descriptif de tous les timbres-poste, timbres-
telegraphe, cartes-poste, etc., parus en 1883 et 1884. . . .

Paris, [,88S]. 
8°. 8} in. 28 pp. Paper wrapper.

Bound up with A. Maury', Catalogue, 1714 edition.

MAURY (ARTHUR) Catalogue descriptif des timbres-poste f /TrtA^ 
parus en 1885. ... Paris, [,885]. l»^' Vl1'

•"'•^h'is' and'Kollowing editions
each Decembor number of " Le Col
A second uq>y is bound up with
edition. 

—— —— paru8 en 1886. . . .
8". 81 in. (2) + 18 pp. 

A second copy ta bound up u 
edition.

—— — — parus en 1887. . . .
8°. 81 in. (2) + 15 pp. + (1) p.

A second copy is bound up 
nth edition.

' —— —— parus en 1888. . . .
8°. 81 in. (2) + 13 pp. + (1) p.

—— —— parus en 1889. . . .
8-. 81 ia. (2) + 22 pp.

—— —— parus en 1890. . . .
f-8J'0. (2) + 2Tpp.+(l)p.

ment au No. 122 du Collectionneu'r 
of the title-page. This last has no

—— —— parus en 1891. . . . 
8°. 81 in. (2) + 25 pp. + (1) p.

—— —— parus en 1892. . . . 
8°. 8} in. 44 pp.

• —— —— parus en 1893. . . .
8°. 8} in. 32 pp.

—— - —— parus en 1894. . . .
8°. 8} io. 36 pp.

—— —— parus en 1895. . . .
8°. 8} in. 32 pp.

—— —— parus en 1896. . . .
8°. 81 in. 2app. + (l)p.

—— —— parus en 1897.
8°. 81 in. 32 pp.

—— —— parus en 1898. . . .
8°. 8 in. 36 pp.

—— - —— parus en 1899. . . .
8°. 8} in. 34 pp.

• —— —— parus en 1900. . . .
8°; 81 in. 40 pp. Paper wrapper.

—— —— parus en 1901. . . .
8°. 81 in. 32 pp. 

—— —— parus en 1902. . . .
8°. 81 in. 44 pp.

—— —— parus en 1903. . . .
8°. 8} in. 44 pp.

—— —— parus en 1904. . . .
8°. 81 in. 36pp.

—— —— parus en 1905. . . .
8°. 81 in. 32 pp.

—— —— parus en 1906. . . .
8°. 81 in. 34 + (2) pp.

—— —— parus en 1907. . . .
8°. 81m. 34 + (2) pp.

—— —— parus en 1908. . . .
8". 81 in. SO + (2) pp.

were given as supplements to
ectionneur do Timbres-Poste ", -9 j / ?)
A. Maury'i Catalogue, YlthpU^lM1

Paris, [1886], 14.50(3)

ith A. Maury's Catalogue, nthjf /. 3 J /£.}

Ports, [1887]. IjSOte)

with A. Maury'i Ca,lo,lo<iue.». 1.31 (£)

Paris, [1888]. lf.iiOfo)

^
Paris, [1889]. lj.5015)

Paris, 1890. h 50(8)

one with the words "Supple- 
de Timbres-Poste " at the top 
advertisement at the back of . ,

Paris, 1891. USOOO)

Paris, 1892. if_50(iz)

Paris, 1893. l4.Sf>(/tf)

Paris, 1894. l^0(is)

Paris, 1895. U fO(M)

Paris, 1896. 6- 5 OOj)

Paris, 1897. It 50(1 ff)

Paris, 1898. ^5<V/9J

Paris, 1899. If. 50(30)

Paris, 1900. lf.50(l))

Paris, 1901. lf.$O(i?.)

Paris, ,902. 4JW2i)

Parts, 1903. lf.£O(2lt)

Paris, 1904. U.SI It)

Paris, 1905. lf-£t(lj

Paris, 1906. (jSt (*)

Paris, 1907. li.5nbj

Paris, 1908. h.5l(5)
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i \ MAURY (ARTHUR) Catalogue descriptif des timbrefcoste [de 
l France]. . . . Para, [iSSfJ.

Catalogue descriptif de tous les timbres-poste, en- 
eloppes, bandes, cartes-poste, timbres-telegraphic et 

essais de France. . . . Pans, [i89 »].
8°. 8J in. 16 pp.

—— [New edition.]
8°. 8} in. 16 pp.

U5~l(6) —— —— [New edition.] 
8°. 8J in. 16 pp.

8°. 8} in. 32 pp. 

Catalogue descriptif de toutes le:_ - I—I— Catalogue descriptif de toutes les enveloppes, et bandes 
US-HI) postales, feuilles-telegrammes, etc. parues depuis leur 

invention jusqu'en 1890, avec leurs dates d'emission, 
leurs valeurs et leurs couleurs ainsi que les prix auxquels 
on peut se les procurer. Vingt et unieme edition.

Paris, [1890]. 
8°. 8j ia. (4) + 6Spp. Coloured paper wrapper.

22e edition. 
8°. 8} in. (4) + 68 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

23e edition. Paris, [1894]. 
8°. 8 J in. (6) + 89 pp + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

i—— —— 24e edition. Paris, [1897]. 
8°. 8J in. (8) + 119 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— —— 25« edition. Paris, [1898]. 
8°. 8J in. (8) + 120pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— Catalogue descriptif de toutes les cartes-poste, cartes-

tion jusqu'en 1896. ... Par A. M. 20e edition.
Paris, [1896].

8°. 8* in. (4) + 163 + (l)p. Coloured paper wrapper. 
V This catalogue was also used by Dezedde of Paris, with a new 
paper wrapper and alteration of name on the title-page.

8°. 8} in. (8) +172 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

22e edition. Paris, [1899]. 
8°. 8J in. (8) +180 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

23e edition. Paris, [1903]. 
8°. 8J in. (8)+ 208 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

- Conseils aux collectionneurs. Preparation et montage 
des timbres. Par A. M. Paris, [1877].
Oblong 16°. 4J in. (8) pp. Mis. St. Primj.*. 78 (11).

ill I (6) —— La verit6 sur le lavage des timbres-poste.
Paris, July 1, 1882.

8°. 8} in. 4 pp.
Bound up with A. Maury's Catalogue, nth edition.

—— Catalogue descriptif de tontes les marques ppstales de 
&30(2) laFranee. Inscriptions, timbres a mains et obliterations, 

depuis leur origine jusqu'a nos jours, avec des prix de 
vente pour les collections. Par A. M. . . .

Paris, [1898].

•3t>8 —— —— Deuxieme edition. Paris, [i 899]. 
8°.8Jin. 239pp.+(1) p. + appendices (2)+ 46 pp. Coloured paper 
wrapper.

I36Q —— —— Supplement a la 2*-edition. . . .
/ Paris, [1905]. 

8°. SJ in. (8) + 208 + (4) pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
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MAURY (ARTHUR) Les Emblemes et leg drapeaux de la 
France. Le ooq Gaulois. Paris, [1904].
8°. 10 in. 354+ (2) pp., 27 plates.
V This "ork, ''though non.philatelk. is included in the libr»rj

—— Histoire des timbres-poste Fran9ais. Enveloppes, 
bandes, cartes, timbres-telegraphe et telephone, essais, 
marques postales et obliterations. Far A. M.

Paris, 1907-08.
8". 10 in. 2 parts. i. (t} + 401 pp. 11. (4) + pp. 393-61S. Coloured 
paper wrapper. 
•.' Part 1 was published in 1907 and Part 2 in 1908.

—— See SEauf (M.) La veriW sur les facsimiles Espagnols 
1850-54, qualifies de " faux" par Mm. Maury et Yvert 
etTellier. 1905,8°.

MAUS (J.) See DEUTSCHER PHILATELISTENTAO. Steno- 
graphisches Protokoll iiber die Sitzung des xi. Deuts- 
chen Philatelistentages am 23 Juli 1899. ..." Die 
Schiffspost auf dem Bodensee," von J. M. [1899], 8'. 
A second copy of J. Maus's article w bound up in Mis. St. Pqi 
56 (5).

MAY (ELOISE) [Price lists.] 
8°. 8J in. Three editions, e

•The;
o bound up f

Paris, Jersey [printed, 1903]. 
:h with a coloured paper wiapper,

ion of those of A. Gameron and Co.

MAYER (TEODORO DI L.) Filotelia paginette dal tacouino 
d' un timbrofilo. Per cura del giornale " Gorhere dei 
Francobolli". Trieste, 1878. 
8°. 8} in. 26 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

ICH (H.)
Strelitz,

.) MeMECKLENBURG SCHWERIN KR»TZ 
lenburg - Schwerin und Mecklenburg - Sti 
KKOT/.SCH (H.) Permanentes Beibuch mit Lichtdruekta- 
feln. . . . Leipzig, 1893-96.

—— LINDENBERG (c.) Die Briefumschlage von MeeKlenburg- 
Scbwerin und Mecklenburg-Strelitz. Berlin, 1892.

Mecklembourg-Schwerin 
Bruxelles, 1879.

MECKLENBURG - STRELITZ. Set

MOENS (J. B.) Les Timbr 
et Strelitz.

ECKLENBURO-
IM

MEKEEL (CHARLES HAVILAND) The Standard postage 
stamp catalogue. . . . C. H. M. Forty-ninth edition. . . . 

St. Louis, Mo., [New York, printed, 1887]. 
8°. 8j in. pp. 3-102+ (6). Coloured paper wrapper. 
V The same as Part 1 of the forty-ninth edition of the catalogue 
of the Scott Stamp and Coin Co., Limited, except for the omission 
of the title-page and (4) pp. of Index and the substitution of a new 
paper wrapper. Mis. St. Pamph. 45 (16).

—— First edition, 1889. C. H. M.'s descriptive priced 
catalogue of American postage stamps, including also a 
list of U.S. revenue and proprietary stamps giving all 
varieties of paper. A priced list of entire U.S. envelopes. 
A list of names surcharged on Mexican stamps. . . .

St. Louis, Mo., 1889.
8°. 8J in. Ill pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper. 
V For subsequent editions see C. H. MEKEEL STAMP IHD FOB-

C. H. M.'s ibookstamp collectors' and dealers' addresi 
containing over 3,000 names and addresses from all 
parts of the world, and advertisements of all the leading 
dealers in the trade. First edition, 5,000 copies, 1889. 
... St. Louis, Mb., 1889. 
8°. 8J in. 224 pp.

—— Second edition, 5,000 copies, 1891.
St. Louis, Mo., C. H. Mekeel Stamp and Publish­ 

ing Co, 1891.
8°. 8J in. 248 pp.
V 'or a subsequent edition Kf DoniHCO (,. DE Q.) B*>.

I.—9

Iff

1180

lot

12.)

1370(3.)
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MEKEEL (CHARLES HAVILAND) The Mexican postal cata- MEKEEL STAMP AND PUBLISHING CO. (CHARLES

logue, including a complete list of postage stamps, HAVILAND) About stamps. A primer of stamp informa-
envelopes and postal cards. By C. H. M. . . . tion. Contents may be summarized as follows : History J»3 (VJ

St. Louis, Mo., C. H. Mekeel Stamp anil Publiih- i of the postage stamp. Why are stamps collected? '
in>i Co., 1890. Which are valuable? How to get cash for rare stamps,
8°. 9J in. 15 pp.+ (l) p. Coloured paper wrapper. and where to find them. A pleasant pursuit,—how to
._ „ . , - _ _ .. i begin a collection. Where the dealer—— A Stamp collectors souvenir. By C. H. M. : 8 s, j

S(. Louis, Mo., C. H. Mekeel Stamp and Pnblish- St. Louis, Mo., [1902].
•„ f,' a- ' " ' ' 16. 5J in. (32) pp. Printed on one side only. mg Co., 1892. I I >vv Mis. St. Pamph. 52 (t}. 
4°. 6J in. 64 pp. Paper wrapper. .1/is. SI. Pamph. 33 (5). ]

—— —— 2nd edition of 25,000. With which is included ] MELBOURNE (PHILATELIC SOCIETY OF VICTORIA) The
~IRO ((•) our price list of stamp packets, sets, and albums fully I Fourth annual report and balance sheet of the P. S. of V. flf,0 (i) 
/ illustrated. ... Melbourne, 1896.

St. Louis, Mo., C. H. Mekeel Stamp and Publish- S". s in. (14) pp. Coloured paper »rapper.
ing Co., 1893. .»'<»• *(. l'«m,,h. 102 (2). 
16". 6J in. 48+ (16) pp. Paper wrapper.

J/i». si. I'ampli. 33 (6). —— The p s ot y. Third exhibition of postage stamps,
, f , —— M.'s complete standard catalogue of the postage stamps philatelic publications and other items of philatelic $1,0(10} 
U O <• of the world with appendix. . . . C. H. M., general editor, ! interest, to be held at the Pianola Hall . . 25th June, 

assisted by twelve prominent philatelists./.. ' l^i. Catalogue of exhibits. Melbourne, 1904.
St. Louis, Mo., C. H. Mekeel Stamp and Publish- V. SJ in. 24 + (2) pp., including the coloured paper wrapper. 

ing Co., ,894. 31».St.l-«,nPh.UB(ia>.
££ W" PP' CO'OUred "" Wr"1Per """ " Fir" '"d MELFI (CoslMo) Prix-courant de timbres-poste emis depuis ( .

1840 de la France et ses colonies d'ltalie et ses Btats ff6J(-V
- —— Ne.w edition, de la Prusse et sa Confederation, etc., pour 10 et 100 

St. Louis, Mo., C. H. Mekeel Stamp and Publish- Uoes dont ,es jx sont fix(5s ur 10 et pour 100 pi£ces 
ing Co., 1894-95. pariSj Septembre, 1900. 
8°. 10 in. 584 pp. Published in throe ports with coloured paper fi. gj in 1Q 
wrappers. i ._. Th|s is th(, firsl papl o, ^hM wab intBnded to be a general

- M.'s Stomp collector's maps of the world. Showing) -""°s"- *». SI. Pa,.,*. 108 (5). 
location of every stamp-issuing country, colony and city t
on the globe. From original designs. By C. H. M. " MELILLO (ENHICO) La Posta nei Secoli (Appunti storici). 

St. Louis, Mo., C. H. Mekeel Stamp and Publish- Xapoli, Stabilimento Tipoyrafico E. Pietrocola, 1895. 
ing Co., 1895. i 8". 8 in 280pp. Coloured paper wrapper. 
4°. llj in. (8) pp. Coloured paper wrapper. ] V Wanting. 

.Vis. SI. Pnmph. 27 (18). !
g .. j i —— Le Poste nel mezzogiorno d' Italia (Ricerche storiche).

the3 Philatelic Journal of America, November, 1895. ! f-.8 '" ™ PP- + C) P Coloured paper wrapper
SI. Louis, Mo., 1895. ; ' e ' 

- . - g _^ ___ /) ^^tLt-r &<rfvi. Mis. SI. Pumpk. se (l«t MELIUS (Louis) Catalogue and sketch of the post office .«—./jai 
MEKEEL STAMP AND PUBLISHING CO. (CHARLES i and^di^by^ / 

HAVILAND) Second edition, 1801. C. H. M.'s descriptive | ohio Valle anj Central gtates Cincinnati, 0., [1888!. 
priced catalogue of American postage stamps, includmg i 
also a priced list of Mexican revenue stamps. ... ] " r ''
8". 9{ in. 128 pp. Coloured p.per wrappfr.' i0""' 4/t>" ^'' , MELKENSTEIN UND PHOTIADES. 1888. Preis-
-• For the first edition ice MEKEEL (c H ) ' ll<te Orientahscher Bnefmarken, Ganzsachen, etc., etc.,

! von M. und P. ... Constantinopel, 1888. 
L6KU) —— —— Supplement to the second edition. 3- ,j in. ,4) + 28 pp. printed on coloured paper.
^ SI. ioira, -Vo., 1892. .,/„. S( . Pnrayd. 55 (4). 

S°. 'j; in. 15 pp.+ 11) p.
- —— Third edition. St. Louis, Mo., 1892. I MELVILLE (FREDERICK JOHN) Stamp collecting. B; 

8°. 9j in. 124 pp. Coloured paper wrapper. ! F, J. M. Brilton, London, S.W., [1897'
- — - Fourth edition. SI. Louis, Mo., ,892 j 1G°' 6J in ' S 1>p" r« ri»™ti <»' «"-««• Co"'°^.^J^/i (l) 

8°. 9^ in. 14R pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
—— M.'s complete standard catalogue of the postage stamps i - 

J+6J of the world. ... St. Louit,, Mo., 1895. ; 
f 12°. 6£ m, 659 pp. + (1) p. i

- Mexico. [Catalogue of Mexican postage and revenue | 
stamps, envelopes, postcards, etc.] i __ __ , .
... 0* in. 48 pp. Coloured paper wrappt' ^ ̂  ̂  \~~ """^ " ' "^ ^. Wycil and Co., [,,.3]. /3 Ol 

.I/is. S(. Pamph. 70 (5). ; 12' 54 in r,-t-159 pp -t-(l) p., xix. plates.
'.- This L-dilion differs from the former ID ha\ iag a new t.tle-page,

- The International postage stamp catalogue . . . 1897 Plate t. of the illustrations is primed on a separate leaf instead 
edition thoroughly revised and corrected and fully ' of **• & 1 " 1 h"^ of the title-page and the illustrations of United 
brought up to the day of going to press. %3ZSS^tt£^^£S!fftKX$!l 

M. IjOUK, MO., 1897. i American one contains at the eud ten pages ot advertisements ol 
8°. 6J in. (2| + 416 pp. Coloured paper wrapper. j Wycil and Co. printed on coloured paper.

The shelfmark is the number adjacent to the entry preceded by the word Crawford.



261 MELVILLE

O/ffl) 
7

MELVILLE (FREDERICK JOHN) The Postage stamps of
/ . Great Britain. By F. J. M. . . . With an appendix:

SOb (3) "Notes on the postal adhesive issues of the United
Kingdom during the present reign," by H. B. H. The
Prince of Wales. 59 illustrations.

Claphlm, London, S.W., The Junior Philatelic 
Society, London, [1904]. 
8°. 6J in. 56 pp., 8 plates. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mis. St. Pamph. 68 (3).

—— The Postage stamps of the United States of America. 
By F. J. M. . . . with twelve collotype plates and forty- 
five illustrations.

Clapham, London, S.W., The Junior Philatelic 
Society, London, [1905]. 
8°. 6J in. 116 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
The Postage stamps of Hayti. By F. J. M.

London, Charles Nasen and Co., [1905].
8°. 6Jm. Klpp.+ (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mis. St. Pamph. 70 (4).

- The Tapling collection of stamps and postal stationery 
at the British Museum. A descriptive guide and index 
by F. J. M., President of the Junior Philatelic Society. 
With portraits and illustrations.

London, Lawn and Barlow, [1905]. 
8°. 71 in. viii. + 55 pp. + (l) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

Jfil. St. Paaipk. 69 (1).

—— Siam : Its posts and postage stamps. A Handbook for 
fltl/ic) philatelists. By F. J. M. . . . [•• S. C. F." Philatelic 
83J( "/ Handbook, No. 1.]

London, Bournemouth [printed], Offices of the 
" Stamp Collectors' Fortnightly," 1906. 
8°. 71 in. 53 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper. 
•."Reprinted from the "Stamp Collectors' Fortnightly," De­ 
cember 16th, 1905-March 24th, 1906.

Ma. SI. Pamph. 74 (15).

- The Lady Forger. An original play.
London, The Junior Philatelic Society, [1906]. 

8°. 7J in. 54 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— The Postage stamps of Sarawak. (With a history of 
_ a the post office in Sarawak from 1869-1906.) By F. J. 
13<*{/, M. . . . With collotype plates and illustrations.

London, W.C., Charles Nissen and Co., [1907]. 
8°. 6J in. 84 + (2) pp., 8 plates. Coloured paper wrapper.

Uu. St. Pamph. 87 (7).

_ _ .,-,— The Postage stamps of China. (With a history of the 
-jy6(S) Chinese Imperial Post.) By F. J. M. ... With collotype 
' plates and illustrations. London, [1908].

lustrated with over 100 photographic feproductioi
London, Perth [printed, 1908], 

8°. 61 in. 46 + (2) pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
Mis. St. Pamph. 86 (2).

I303(t) —— —— Second edition. London, Perth [printed, 1908). 
8°. 6J in. 46+ (2) pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

A Penny all the way. The story of penny postage. 
ByF. J. M. London, [1908]. 
8°. 6J in. 48 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

1)03(3) —— —— Second edition. London, [1908]. 
8°. 6£ in. 48 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Boston, .V<iss , Warren H. 
8°. 64 in. 34+ (2) pp., (8) plates. Coloured paper

Colsi

—— [Second American edition.]
Boston, Mass., Warren H. Colson, 1908. 

, 6£ in. 43 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

MELVILLE '.'62
MELVILLE (FREDERICK JOHN) Postage stamps of the 

Hawaiian Islands in the collection of Henry J. Cracker, 
of San Francisco. Described and illustrated by F. J. M. 

London, E.C., Perth [printed], The Stamp Later, 1908. 
4°. 11J in. 9 + (3) pp., 8 plates. Coloured paper wrapper. 
•." Reprinted from the "Stamp Lover" of November, 1908. 
Edition limited to 150 copies of which this is number 20.

—— Great Britain: Line-engraved stamps. By F. J. M. 
[The Melville stamp books. No. 1.]

London, W.C., The Melville Stamp Books, 1909. 
8°. 6} in. 89 pp. + (1) p., sheet of gummed labels for use in blank 
stamp albums. Paper wrapper. 
V Published at the end of 1908.

—— —— [Large paper edition measuring 7^ inches in 
height.]

—— The Melville stamp books. By F. J. M.
London, W.C., The Melville Stamp Books, 1909-

8°. 6J in. vols. In progress.
1. Great Britain: Line-engraved stamps. 1909.

MENCARINI (JuAN) Catilogo descriptivo de los sellos de 
correos y tarjetas postales de las Islas Filipinas. Por 
Don J. M. . . . Autorizada su publicacidn por la Autori- 
dad. Manila, 1896. 
N 3 . 9} in. (4) + iv. pp. + 26 leaves printed on one side only. (2) 
plales. Piiper wrapper., „ Mu. SI, Famuli. 50 10). -«*•*»*•• ^7- 7~>*< *-"• <£.^iw f f~ t-ir- •

—— Descnptive catalogue of the postage stamps issued by 
the Ainoy local post. By J. M. . . . Amoy, 1897. 
8°. 7} in. 14 pp., counting the two inside pages of the coloured 
paper wrapper. Mil. SI. Pamph. 61 (14).

—— Descriptive catalogue of the postage stamps and cards 
issued by the Hongkong post office. By J. M. . . .

Amoy, 1898.
8°. Sin. (2) + x. pp. +6 leaves, printed on one side only + if. + (2) 
pp. Coloured paper wrapper. Mis. St. Pamph. 61 (15).

Ay**<£i, i/Jt*-- /^ --C..4 ,/M.»v<* 4**^A4 - - - '
__ Note on the postage stamps o? China, 1878-1905, with 

descriptive catalogue and plates. Shanghai, 1906. 
4°. 11 in. 15 pp.+ (1) p., 4 plates. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mi,. St. Pamph. 78 (16).

MENICHELLI (DoMlNGo) Catalogo de estampillas fiscales 
de la provincia y municipalidad de Cordoba (Republica 
Argentina). Por D. M. (Filatelico).

Cordoba, Argentine Republic, 1905. 
8°. 7 in. 40 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mil. St. Pamph. 70 (10).
MENZE (O.) Adress-Verzeichniss der Briefmarken-Hand- 

ler und Sammler. [Hamburg, 1876.] 
4°. 12 in. (6) pp. Printed by autographic lithography.

MERCADO (RAFAEL AQUIBBE) See AOUIBBE MEBCADO (B.) 
Bstudiosde la filateliade Chile. Por B. A. M. 1905,8°.

MERCANTILE COMMITTEE ON POSTAGE. See 
LONDON : MERCANTILE COMMITTEE ON POSTAGE. A 
List of the papers issued under the direction of the M. 
C. on P. in 1838 and 1839. . ..

—•MERKUR ' OSTERREICHISCHER POSTWERT- 
ZEICHEN SAMMLER VEREIN. See VIENNA:•ME Os'
SAMMLER VEREIN.

MERLANDER (Luowio) Die Administrationsmarken 
Aegyptens. Von L. M.

Alexandria, Leipzig [printed, 1890].
8°. 91 in. 6 pp.
'." Reprinted from '• Der Philatelist" for February 1, 1890.

.Mil. SI. Pamph. 92 (28).
—— —— Die Administrationsmarken Aegyptens. Gratis- 

Ausgabe wahrend der Ausstellung dieser Marken von G. 
Koch in Cairo (Aegypten) Zur Erinnerung an die i. In­ 
ternationale Postwerthzeichen-Ausstellung in Wien vom 
20. April bis 4. Mai 1890. . . .

Wien, Leipzig [printed], G. Koch, 1890.

I301+-8

do)

(.15)

3.-J //(

8Q-J do) 

Z 5~SZ Cft-)

Oil (13)

>r February 1, 1890. 
Ma. St. Pamph. 38 (6|(6).

The shelfmark is the number adjacent to the entry preceded by the word Crawford.
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MEERICK ( ) See FRANKLIN (B.) An Examination of 
the probable effect of the reduction of postage. As pro­ 
posed to be made by the Bill introduced into the Senate 
of the United States by the Hon. Mr Merrick of Mary­ 
land. [1844], 8°.

MERRIDEW (FRANCIS M.) Keforme postale. Le timbre- 
poste international. Solution de la question au moyen 

nveloppe aller et retour. Par F. M. M. Projetd'une . . .
unique a 1' Association Fran9aise pour 1'A 

des Sciences et a la British Association for the Ad­ 
vancement of Science, reunies en Congres & Boulogne- 
sur-Mer, le 21 Septembre, 1899— et depuis lors perfee-

E.
tionne.

Bmdogne-sur-Mer, Litrairie Merridew, P 
Lemoigne, [1900],
8°. 8J in. 16 pp., specimen of proposed envelope. Coloured paper 
wrapper.

Mis. St. Paraph. 79 (2).

MERRILL (A. B.) Alphabetical list of advertised philatelic 
frauds, as collected and arranged by A. B. M. . . .

Everett, Mass., Boston, Mass, [printed, 1891]. 
8°. 9 in. (24) pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Ma. St. Pamph. 31 (9).

METTEE (A.) Indicator filateli 
cionistas Sud y Gentro-Am

Di ecciones de los colec- 
. Director, A. M- 
Buenos Aim, 1895.(1 _r/j.o,3« tfuenos Aires, 1895. 

8°. 10J in. (2) pp. + pp. 5-M:+ (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.
A Mis. St. Pamph. 27 (4).

MEXICO. COLLIN (H.) and CALMAN (H. L.) Catalogue of the 
stamps, envelopes, wrappers and postal cards of Mexico. 
Including the provisional issues of Campeche, Chiapas, 
Guadalajara, etc. By H. C. and H. L. C., with the 
collaboration of Mr. Albert E. Lawrence.

New York, [1895].
—— FOURE (o.) Naehrichten iiber Porto de Mar Marken, 

Mexico. See BERLIN : DEUTSCBER VEREIN FUR PHIL- 
ATELIE IN BERLIN. Vortrage iiber Postwertzeichen.

[Berlin, 1881.]
Mexiko der An 

,900.]
—— LSWENHAQEN (H.) Die Marken vc 

gaben 1895 bis 1899.

—— LUND? (p. »>. o.) History of the

MEKEEL (c. H.) The Mexican postal catalogue, including 
a complete list of postage stamps, envelopes and postal 
cards. S(. Louis, Mo., 1890.

MEKEEL STAMP AND PUBLISHING Co. (o. H.) Mexico. 
[Catalogue of Mexican postage and revenue stamps, en­ 
velopes, postcards, etc.] St. Louis, Mo., [1896].

PONT (j. M. DEL) Dr. Los Sobrecarg 
postales de Mexico. B-uenos Ai

sellos 
, 1903.

—— POST OFFICE. Disposiciones relativas al Servicio de 
Correos, desde 21 de Febrero de 1856 hasta Junio de 
1872. Mexico, 1872. 
8°. 7 in. 142 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

His. St. Pamph. Ill (6).

REVELO (j. v.) Price list of Me 
stamps, entire postal cards, e

MEXICO (SOCIEDAD FlLA
BOLETIN DE LA SOCIE 
MEXICO-FILATELICO.

an postage and revenue
elopes, wrappers, etc.,

Mexico, [1896],

EXICANA) See PAET II.

.
D) Katalog der Po 

erthums, verfasst
erthz

F. M. 
Frie 

.W>». St. Pamph. 37 (2).
Wien, [Sigmumd Friedl], 1878.

MEYER 264
>) Afgh
A. Verfaszt von F. M. . .

Wien, Sigmund Friedl, 1879. 
4°. 10 in. 23 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

ATM. Si. Pamph. 27 (12).

- La Poste et les timbres-poste de 1'Afghanistan. Par 
F. M. . . . [Paris (Societe Franjaise de Timbrologie) 
Bibliotheque Timbrologique, 3.] Nemlly, 1881. 
8°. 8A in. 32 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
VReprinted from the "Bulletin de la Societe Francaise de 
Timbrologie". No. 21. September, 1880.

- Handbuch fur Postmarkensammler fiir den permanen- 11+3.8(1) 
ten Gebrauch bestimmt. Vollstandiges Verzeichniss und 
Beschreibung aller amtlich ausgegebenen Postmarken 
sowie sammtlicher Privatmarken . . . von F. M. . . .

Niirnberg, G. Zechmeyer, 1881. 
8°. 91 in. xv. pp.+ (1) p.+666 pp.

- —— Erster Nachtrag.
Niirnberg, Q. Zechmeyer, 1881

t (10)+78 pp.

—— —— Zweiter Nachtrag.
Niirnberg, G. Zechmeyer, 1882. 

8°. 9 in. iv. + (6)+80pp.

—— —— Dritter Nachtrag. Von F. M. . . . revidirfc von 
Dr. jur P. Kloss. Niirnberg, G. Zechmeyer, 1883. 
8°. 9 in. viii. + (12)+ 50 pp.

—— —— Vierter Nachtrag. . . . zusammengestellt von Dr. 
jur P. Kloss. . . . Niirnberg, G. Zechmeyer, 1884. 
8°. 9 in. (16)+ 90 pp.

—— —— Fimfter Nachtrag . . . zusammengestellt von Dr. 
jur P. Kloss. . . . Niirnberg, G. Zechmeyer, 1886. 
8°. 8J in. (42) + 87 pp. + (1) p. + (4) pp.

—— —— Sechster Nachtrag . . . zusammengestellt von Dr. 
jur P. Kloss. . . . Niirnberg, G. Zechmeyer, 1888.
8°. 8Jin. (44) + 119pp.

- —— Siebenter Nachtrag . . . zu 
Dr. jur P. Kloss. . . . Niirnberg, G. Zechmeyet 
8°. 8} in. (44) + 127 + iii. pp.

- See ANTONIADES (j. T.) 1892-1893. Katalog iiber 
orientalische Postwerthzeichen zusammengestellt nach 
Meyer's und Moschkau's Handbuch fiir Postmarken-

- See DAUTH (H. j.) Manco-Liste zu Ferd. Meyer's Katalog 
mit An°abe von ca. 6000 Preisen fur Briefmarken-Samm- 

i H. J. D. . . . 1884, 8°.

—— See HRUBT (H.) Katalog uber Orientalische Postwerth­ 
zeichen zusammengestellt nach Meyer's und Moschkau's 
V. Handbuch fiir Postmarkensammler. . . . 1887, 8°.

—— —— [New edition.] 1892, 8°.

—— See LAHISCH (A.) Preis-Verzeichniss sammtlioher bis 
1886 erschienenen Postmarken zugleich Manco-Liste zu 
Koeppe's Permanent-Album uad zu F. M.'s Katalog 
zusammengestellt von A. L. . . . [Erste-Sechste Auflage.] 
1887-93, 8°.

- —— Nummern-Liste 
zu 0. Koeppe's Permar 
Handbuch fiir Post ma 16°.

entalbum und zu Ferd. Meyer's 
:ken-Sammler von A. L. 1892,

- See BADITCE UND Co (a.) Katalog iiber Orientalische 
Postwerthzeichen zusammengestellt nach Meyer's und 
Moschkau's V. Handbuch fiir Postniarkensammler. . . . 
1888, 8°.

The shelfmark is the number adjacent to the entry preceded by the word Crawford.
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MEZZADRI (RoMOLo) Timbres-poste poi 

-788(8) Prix-courant N. 5. 
' 16°. 6 in. 29+ (3) pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Prix-courant N. 6. 
. 30+ (2) pp. Coloured paper

813(7)

Election. 
ttome, 1900. 

rapper. 
Mis. St. Pamph. 114 (8).

Rome, 1900.

Mis. St. Pamph. 108 (6).

Rome, 1901.

K 17/2) SJ /' '
MICHAILOFF (JoH.) No. 13. 

fumschlage, Karten etc.
Freisliste iiber Marken. 

>n Finland.
H'iborg, Finland, 1891. 

8°. 7 in. 10+ (2) pp. Mis. St. Pamph. 123 (2).

MICHAUD ET CIE. (V.) 1895. No. 12. Catalogue des 
timbres-poste, timbres-taxe, telegraphies, colis-postaux, 
enveloppes, cartes-lettres et cartes-postales de la Bel- 
gique et de 1'Btat Independant du Congo. Cabinet de 
Numismatique et de Timbrologie. V. M. et Cie.

BruxeUes, 1895.
8". 8} in. 15pp.+(1) p.
•„» NOB. 1-11 were catalogues of coins and medals see page (16) of
the above. Ma. St. Pamph. 82 (11).

orrente dei francobolli in 
Bologna, 1878. 

Mis. SI. Pamph. 55 (24).

MIJER (M. J.) Beschrijving van alle Nederlandsch Oost-
Indische Frankeerzegels, Portzegels, Briefomslagen en

a, L /••> Briefkarten, van 1864 tot beden, volgens officieele
tlkO (." bescheiden, die zich bevinden in bet Archief der Poster-

ijen te Batavia, door Mr. M. J. M. Batavia, 1889.
8°. 8* in. 66 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mis. St. Pamph. 25 (8).

MILAN (EXPOSITIONS BEUNIES, MILAN, 1894) Exposition 
n iL (if\ Internationale postale philathelique. [Prospectus.]

MIGNANI E C. (F.) Prezz 
+,. vendita presso F. M. e C. 

8°. 7 in. e pp.

8°. 8J i:
Milan, [1894]. 

. 15 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.
Ma. SI. Pamph. 25 (15)

MILLER (ROBERT) Post-Office abuses and extortion An 
address to the citizens of London. By B. M.

London, E. Justins and Son, [1845]. 
8°. 7J in. 12 pp. Mis. SI. Pamph. 83 (1).

MILLER (B. M.) The Sons of Philatelia official hand-book. 
Containing the new constitution of the Society, alpha­ 
betical list of members, sketch of the Society, portraits, 
etc. By B. M. M. . . .

Belltvue, Pa., Herbert A. Bridter, 1895. 
24°. 6J in. (86) pp.. (6) portraits. Coloured paper wrapper.

Ma. St. Pamph. 34 (8).

MILLER MC CORMACK STAMP CO. Approval 
sheet frauds. [Si. Louts, Mo., 1 1892.] 
8°. 8} in. 1 leaf, printed on one Bide only.

if is. 51. Pamph. 52 (10).

MILLINGTON (H. MACKWOOD) An Exhaustive catalogue 
of the adhesive postage stamps of the British Empire, 
including varieties of perforation, watermark, paper, 
errors, etc. up to January, 1894. Compiled by H. M. M.

London, Plymouth [printed], Stanley Gibbont 
Limited, 1894. 
8°. 7J in. xi. pp.-Ml) P. + 283 pp. + (l) p.

MILLS (F. L.) How to dei

8°. G in. (2) + 8 pp. Coloured paper wrap] 
"-* An American reprint of the pamphlet 
J. H. Lacy, published by C. H. Nnnn, 1

sign stamps.
Cincinnati, 0., [1804].

by " Mulready " pseud.
Kamnnds lag] 

S(. Pamph. 17 (2).

- Season of 1885-6. Price list of foreign postage stamps 
for sale by F. L. M. . . . Cincinnati, 0., 1885.
16°. 5j in. 15 pp. + (1) p. Afu. SI. Pamph. 20 (4).

is AND MILLS. The Stamp collector's com-

- 
$97(7)
'

—— Esposizione internazionale postale-filatelica. [Pro- 
spectus.] Milano, [1894],
8°. 89 in. 16 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mi,. St. Pamph. 25 (16).

Postale-Catalogo della Esposizione Interna

8°. Si in. 27 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.
Milano, 1894.

Pamph. 73 (7).

s?7

—— Belazione intorno alia Esposizione Postale Internazion- 
ale di Milano, 1894. A Sua Eccellenza II Comm. 
Maggiorino Ferraris, Ministro delle Poste e dei Telegrafi. 

Milano, 1895. 
8°. 81 in. 65 pp. + (l) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

^ Mil. St. Pamph. 73 (8).

MILAN (SociETX FILATELICA LOMBARDA) Mostra Filatelica
(Ik) Internazionale, Milano, 1906, organisee par la Societa

Filatelica Lombarda. [Circular.] Milano, 1906.
4°. 11! in. (4) pp. Mis. St. Pamph. 71 (16).

—— Mostra Filatelica Internazionale. Organizzata dalla 
/•/a) Societa Filatelica Lombarda, sotto il patronato del 

Ministero delle Poste e dei Telegrafi. Milano 16-23 
Settembre, 1906. Programma e Begolamento.

Milano, 1906. 
8°. 8j in. 48 pp. Ma. St. Pamph. 73 (10).

QI7(l 2 ) 
7 '

—— Exposition philatelique Internationale, 
'* officiel.

8°. 10} in. 35 pp.+(l) p., suppl.
Milan, 1906.

See AUCTION CATALOGUE

ment (6) pp. Coloured pap< 
Mis. St. Pamph. 77 (12i.

SOCIETA FILATELICA LOM-

MINASSE (JOSEPH M.) Catalogue et prix-courant de tons 
les timbres-paste orientaux parus depuis leur invention 
jusqu'en 1894-95. No. 1. 1894-95.

Constantinople, 1894. 
8°. 7 in. (2) + 40 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Uu. SI. Pamph. 108 (8).

MINONDO (JOAQUIN) See SAN SEBASTIAN : SOCIETY PHIL- 
ATELIQUK INTERNATIONALE. Catalogue de Espagne et 
Colonies de la S. P. I. Timbres poste et telegraphs. 
1906,8°.

MINONDO Y B. (JOAQUIN) Catalogo de los sellos de 
Espana 1850 a 1901, editado por J. M. y B.

San Sebastian, 1902.
8°. 6j in. 30 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mis. St. Pamph. 76 (4).

MIRABAUD (PAUL) P. M.-A. de Beuterskiold. Les 
timbres-poste Buisse, 1843-1862.

Paris, Librairie Hachetteet Cie., 1898 [1900]. 
4°. 12 in. (6) + xiii. pp. + (l) p. + 270 + (2) pp., 14 plates. Paper 
wrapper.
V The edition consisted of 200 copies, of which this is no. 148. 
Although bearing the date HDCCCXCXVIII. (sic) on the title-page, 
the work was not published until January, 1900, and this was alao 
the case as regards the Oerman and English I 
of the prospectus of the work is bound up 
89 (35).

—— P. M.-A. de Beuterskiold. Die Schu
marken, 1843-1862. Paris, 1899 [1900], 
4°. 12 in. (8) + xii. + (2) + 278 + (2) pp., 14 plates. Paper wrapper. 
",* This is a Qerman translation of the preceding work. The 
edition consisted of 150 copies, of which this if no. 112. The 
work has two title-pages, one like the edition in French dated 
HDCCCICXTIII. (itc), the other dated 1899, which a the date also 
found on the wrapper.

do)

777

813

116 Z
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SfS- (7)

MIRABAUD (PAUL) P. M.-A. de Reuterekiold. The post­ 
age stamps of Switzerland, 1843-1862.

Paris, 1899 [1900].
4°. 12 in. (6) + xi. + (S)+266+(4) pp., 14 plates. 
\* This is an English translation of the preceding work. The 
edition consisted oi 150 copies, of which this is no. 127. The 
copies in English were published bound in red cloth.

MIRON (H. J.) Stamps. How to buy and sell. ByON (H. J.)
. J. M. . . .

Lake Village, N. H., J. M. Eubbard, 1886. 
3°. 6 in. 14 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mis. Si. Pamph. 15 (5).

MISSON ET CIE. Histoire des timbres-telephone de 
Belgique. Bruxelles, 1906. 
8°. 8 in. 16 pp. " errata" (2) pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mi,. SI. Pampli. 75 (5).

MITCHELL (WILLIAM H.) Dr. See STERLING (E. B.) 
Catalogue, Sixth 1887 edition. [U. S. postage stamps 
and list of U. S. Private Local postage stamps by Dr. 
W. H. Mitchell.] 1887, 8'.

—— [Also edition 
interleaved.]

MITTELDEUTSCHER 
BAND. See GOSSNIT:

luxe printed 
87, 8°.

thick laid paper and

PHILATELISTEN - VER-

IANN) Katalog der existierenden 
n. Herausgegeben von H. M. 
Mahr-Ostrau, Julius KiM, 1889.

Mis. . Pamph. 17 (3) 
Pamph. 22(9).

uch der iiber

.
seomd copy in Mis. St.

und orientalischen 
Herausgegeben von H. M. . . . 

~La.hr, Moritz Schauenburg, 1891. 
6°. 6} in. 53 pp. + (l) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mi: St. Pamph. 41 (1).

—— Gedichte der philatelie. Gesammelt und herausgege- 
ben von H. M. . . . 1841-1891. Czernowitz, 1891. 
8°. 7i in. 30 + (2) pp.. supplen 
per.

MODENA. DIENA (o.) Les timbres du duohe de Modene 
obliteres par des cachets d'obliteration aux armes de 
Savoie. See PARIS: COMOKES INTERNATIONAL DES 
TIMBROPHILES. Comte-rendu. Paris, 1880.

—— DIENA (E.) Dr. I Francobolli del Di 
e delle Provincie Modenesi.

3ato di Modena 
Modena, 1894.

—— —— The Stamps of the Duchy of Modena and the
Modenese Provinces. Philatelic Record Handbooks.
No. 2. [Manchester, 1905.]

—— MOENS (J. B.) Timbres des Etats de Parme, Modene 
etEomagne. Bruxelles, 1878.

—— SASSI (A.) I Franoobolli Estensi. Milana, 1894.

MODERNI. I Modern! Cagliostri od i conti A. Candrini e 
G. C. Coniugi Bonasi. Lmdm, 1874. 
6°. 9j in. 19 pp. + (l) p., 1 plate. Coloured paper wrapper.
*.* Although the wrapper bears the name London the pamphlet 
is beb'eved to have been printed at Leghorn and written by a 
stamp dealer of that town. The words " Fine del primo fascicolo " 
appear at the foot of page 19, but no further part was ever pub­ 
lished. Ma. St. Pamph, 81 (10).

MOENS (ALEXIS) Liste des timbres-poste et cartes postalu 
de 1'Etat Independant du Congo, avec le prix de vente 
et que Ton peut se procurer chez A. M., Pils.

Namur, 1903,
16°. 7 in. 11 pp.+ (1) p.
*.* The list also includes prices of certain Heligoland and Mo­ 
dena stamps, certain rare stamps, and the reprints of Bergedorf, 
Heligoland, Roman States and Spain. Ma. St. Pamph. 110 (7).

MOENS (JEAN BAPTISTE PHILIPPE CONSTANT) De la falsi­ 
fication dea tiinbres-poste ou nomenclature generale de 
toutes les imitations et falsifications, ainsi que des divers 
timbres d'essais de tous pays. Par J. B. M.

Bruxelles, 1862.
8°. 7} in. 34 pp. Coloured paper wrapper. 
•„• This work is found with two different title-pagi 
names of the publishers given as " Brc 
elles, Misonne et Bonnet, ..." The othe 

. . . Paris, Baillieu. . . ."

- On the falsification of postage stamps, or a general M7J? 
nomenclature of all the imitations and forgeries, as well '

J. B. M., Brussels. Translated by E. Doble.
Falmouth, E. DMi, 1862. 

8°. 7 in. 32 pp. Coloured paper wrapper. T~rt.J&* hJH

— Manuel du collectionneur de timbres-poste ou nomen­ 
clature generale de tous les timbres adoptes dans les 
divers pays de 1'univers, par J. B. M. Bruxelles, 1862. 
8°. 5J in. 72 pp., printed on pale green paper. Coloured paper 
wrapper.
V The work is found with two different title-pages; one has the 
publisher's name given as " Bruxelles, Moens, ..." ajd the other-? 27'S(iJ

" Bruxelles, Mo
, 

is, Baillie

Deuxieme edition revue, corrigee, augmentee et 
i apercu sur 1'origine du timbre-poste.

Bruxelles, 1862. 
8°. 74 in. 90 pp., "Avis de 1'auteur" (2) pp. Coloured paper 
wrapper.
V The >' Avis de 1'auteur " contains some remarks on the publi­ 
cation of Alfred Potiquet's " Catalogui 
with three di" ' "" ' ' 
as "Bruxelli 
Bonnet, . . . J. B. M.

Ferent title-pages: 1. the publisher's name is given /'|ia-t/iO 
i, Moral,..."; 2. has-"Bruielles Misonne jtXJg3***7

Paris, Ch. Reinwald . .~7r.—————— ——————j/i3p

— —— Supplement de la 2e edition du manuel du i 
lectionneur de timbres-poste par J. B. M.

Bruxelles, il 
8°. 7 in. 16 pp.
*.* The second edition and the supplement were sold togethe; 
a coloured paper wrapper bearing the words: '* Troisieme edit

— Illustrations du manuel du collectionneur de timbres- 13 33 
poste de J. B. M., formant la deuxieme partie de cet 
ouvrage, dont les types sont magnifiquement graves 
en noir, par P. Schmitz. Bruxelles, 1862-63. 
8°. R} in. 54 plates in 17 " livraisons " published in twelve yellow- 
green paper wrappers.
V " Livraisons" 1-11 appeared in 1862 and the remainder in 
1863. The wrappers of "livraisons" 1-11 bear "Bruxelles: 
Moens . . . 1862 " and those of 10-17 are found with " Paris: Ch. 
Keinwald . . . Bruxelles- Misonne et Bonnet, . . . Moens, . . . 
1863".
The 54 plates were republished in 17 " livraisons " in nine bit 
green wrappers, m Paris in 1864. The wrappers bear "t 
Timbres-poste illustres, coutenant la nomenclature generale~ 

Isle et la reproduction lie tons les types en
jusqu'a ; 1'univ . 

a. P. Schmitz et de F. 
. F. K. Grume) . . .".

Les timbres-poste illustres contenant la nomenclature / v a f 
generale de tous les timbres-poste et la reproduction de 
tous les types emis jusqu'a ce jour, dans les divers pays 
de 1'univers (1840-1864). Par J. B. M. Illustrations de 
MM. P. Schmitz et de F. Deraedemaeker.

Bruxelles, 1864. 
8°. 7$ in. 148 pp., 54 plates. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— [Large paper edition measuring 9 inches in height, II. n 
with a new title-page and the plates of illustrations ' ' 
printed on India paper.]

The shelfmark is the number adjacent to the entry preceded by the word Crawford.
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MOENS (JEAN BAPTISTB PHILIPPE CONSTANT) Postage 
stamps illustrated. A general nomenclature of every 
postage stamp and fac-similes of all types issued up to 
the present time in the different countries of the world 
(1840-1864) by J. B. M. translated by Dr. C. W. 
Viner, A.M. With the stamps that have appeared since 
the publication of the French edition added. Illustra- 
tions by P. Schmitz and F. Deraedemaeker.

London, Brussels [printed), Orumel and Michel, 
1864.
8°. 74 in. 148 pp., M plates.
V This work was also published in boards by two other firms 
with a new title-page reading as follows : " Illustrations of post-

r V This work was also publis 
I with a new title-page reading a 

I 1 1 0 / *«« stamp*. Comprising upw 
137" *— < of Ihe different types of stamps 

1 varieties. By ]. B. Moens.

pwards of 600 i
and descriptions of more than 2000 

. London: Hall and Co., 25 Pater- 
Stafford Smith and Co., Office of the

r - 2 —j 
*< J /

Notice des timbres-poste avec lei 
se les procurer a la librairie de J.

.xquels on peut

lilies, 1864-65. 
lent (2) pp. i nos.If. 9} in. Nos. 13-24, 1804, lixxiv. pp., su

25-36, 1865, Ixxxiv. pp.
*.* Published in monthly parts as supplements to the •' 1
Poste" of January 1864-December, 1805, with which the li
bound up.

7 7 z *7 —— Prix-courant des timbres-poste, *• * J ' -.
[ Iff
L l

in vente chez J. B. M. 
Bruxelles, 1866-67. 

in. Nos. 37-47, 1866, 48 pp.; nos. 49-60, 1867, 56 pp. 
'ublished in monthly parts as supplements to the " Timbre- 
"of January, 1866-Decembcr, 1867, with which the lists are 

d up. There is no number for December, 186G.

- [Special edition printed on coloured paper.]
Bound up with tiu. " Timbre-Poitt" of 1866-67 on coloured 

paper.

—— On desire acheter les timbres-poste E
Bruxelles, [1867].

with the "Timbre-Posh)" of 1S67.

2 2.30 —— —— [Special edition printed on coloured paper.] 
7,7 Bound up with the " Timbrt-l'otle " of 1867 on c

paper.

rix de vente.
par feu M.
Illustre de

xelles, 1868.

Timbres d'offices Amerieains avec leur 
Precede d'une introduction sur leur on 
James Lesley, Vice-Gonsul des Etats-U 
135 types de timbres. 
8° 7J in. 31 pp. + (1) p., (8) plates of the •• Illustrations du manuel 
du collectionneur de timbres-poste "... published in 1S62-63. 
*„* It is evijent that the work was intended to be accompanied 
with nine plates of the •• Illustrations," viz. plates 28 to 34 and 
53, 54. as these contain exactly 135 types of stamps. The copy in 
the library is minus plate 51 and several other copies are known 
wanting either this plate or plate 53, so it is clear that copies were

L+TJ £ —— —— [Edition de luxe printed on coloured paper.)

, , _ —— Catalogue prix-courant de timbres-poste. Essais divers, 
4-Py timbres-telegraphes, timbres fiscaux, timbres de chemins 

de fer et autres. En vente aux prix marques.
Bruxelles, 1868. 

8°. 7J in. (4)+97 pp. + Wp. Coloured paper wrapper ^ .^.

iL~lt —— —— [Edition de luxe printed on coloured paper.)
/ ' • * Tne copy in the library is inscribed at the top of the half-title 

page'• a Monsieur De Seviller. Souvenirs de J. B. Moens. Ce 27 
Mai, 1868 ".

—— Deuxieme edition. Bruxelles, 1869.473 8°. ?i in. (4) +103 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrappei 

(11) pp.
_ —— Troisieme edition. 

8°. 74 in. (4) + 103 pp., illi
paper i apper.

celles, 1871. 
p. Coloured

MOENS 270
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eme edition. Bruxelles, 1872-73. 
8°. 7 in. (4) + 180 pp., large folded sheet of " Facsimile de timbres 
locaux de Russie ".
"." Originally published in five parts with coloured paper 
wiappers.

—— —— Supplement du catalogue prix-courant de timbres- 
poste, essais, timbres-telegraphe, fiscaux et autres. J. B. 
M. . . . 1875. Nota. Cette nomenclature supprime le 
supplement du catalogue 1872-73, pages 175 a 180.

Bruxelles, 1875.
8°. 74, in. 33 +(2) pp. Coloured paper wrapper, with the words 
•• Sixieme et derniere livnuson ". ifu. St. Patrph. 51 (8).

i parts,

non enc 
ou dont les prix ont subi un changement.

Bruxelles, 1875-76.
s° 7} in. Nos. 1-6, each consisting of 4 pp. August, October, 
1*75 January, April, July, September, 1876.

Mis. St. Pamph. 51 (9).

—— Catalogue prix-courant de timbres-poste, essais divers, 
timbres telegraphe, timbres fiscaux, timbres de chemins 
de fer et autres. Illustre de 2250 gravures. En vente 
aux prix marques. Cinquieme edition.

Bruxellei, 1877.
8f. 7} in. (8)+ 403 pp., 34 large folded plates. 
,* Originally published in eleven " livraisons," in E 

with coloured paper wrappers.

—— Catalogue prix-courant de timbres-poste, enveloppes, 
bandes, cartes, telegraphes, offices particuliers, mandats, 
timbres de chemins de fer, fiscaux, essais, etc., etc. Par 
J. B. M. Sixieme edition. Illustree de 1750 gravures 
sur bois. Bruxelles, [1882-83].
8°. 9| in. 2 parts, i. (4) + ix. + (3) pp. + pp. 5-779 + (l) p. 11. (4)
pp., 224 plates.
'.* Originally published in parts, with coloured paper wrappers.

—— —— Supplement a la Sixieme edition. (Illustre de 
258 gravures sur bois.) Bruxelles, 1884. 
8°. 9] in. (4)+71 pp.+ (1) p., plates 225-239. Coloured paper 
wrapper.

—— —— 2e Supplement a la Sixieme edition. (Illustre 
de 810 gravures sur bois.) Brua-elles, 1886.
N° <Jj in. 184 pp., plates 225-271.
*.' Originally published in nveparta, with coloured paper wrappers.

—— —— 3e Supplement a la Sixieme editi 
dix-sept cents gravnres sur bois.)

Bruxell

(Illustre de 

888-89.
8°. 0} in. 382 + (2) pp., plates 225-314.
*.' Originally published in eleven parts, with coloured paper

- —— [Septieme edition.]
Bruxelles, Louvain [printed], 1892-93. 

8°. 10J in. 3 vols. i. (4) + iii. pp. + (l) p. + 562 pp., 192 plates. 11. (4) 
+ xii. + 361 pp.+ (1) p., 208 plates, in. (4)+ 369 pp. + (l) p., 90 
elates.

eight parts with coloured paper

—— Atlas de planches de timbres faisant suite au catalogue 
prix-courant de timbres-poste, telegraphes, enveloppes, 
et bandes, cartes, mandats, timbres fiscaux mobiles, etc., 
etc. Par J. B. M. Septieme edition.

BruxelUi, 1892.
8°. lOj in. (4) +197 pp. Printed in bine on yellow paper and pub­ 
lished in two parts with coloured paper wrappers.

—— —— [Edition printed in blue on white paper with one 
coloured paper wrapper.]

- Prix-courant des albu 
les timbres-poste. Bruxelles, [1874].

877 (s)

a 7?
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d'albums, journaux et liv 
poste, 1881. . . . 
8°.6Jin. 15 pp.+ (1) p.

CONSTANT) Prix-courant

T3TuxeV.es, 1881. 
Jfis. S(. Pemph. 12 (4).

—— Catalogue de timbres-poste (locaux) de 1'empire d'Alle- 
magne. En vente a prix marques chez J. B. M.

Bruxelles, [1891], 
8°. 7J in. 76 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mis. St. Pamph. 69 (2).

—— Prix-courant de timbres-poste, enveloppes, cartes, etc. 
En vente chez J. B. M. Ire partie. Timbres-poste, tele- 
graphes et fiscaux. [All published.]

Bruxelles, Louvain [printed], 1899. 
8". 8} in. 126 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mii. St. Pamph. 53 (9).

—— Bibliotheque des Timbrophiles. [Prospectus.]
Bruxelles, [1877]. 

8°. 8 in. 4 pp.
Bound up with Moms (J. S. P. C.) " Timbrel des flats de 

Parme, Madiia el Romagne. Par J.B.M.... Britx- 
elles, 1878".

—— Bibliotheque des Timbrophiles. Bruxelles, 1877-87. 
8°. 8 in. 24 vols. Coloured paper wrappers. Edition limited to 
150 copies each with the exception of the first work of which there 
were only 108.

I33Q(O 1. Timbres de Naples et de Sicile. Par J. B. M. Deuxieme edi- 
7 tion, 1877.

Les timbres du Perou depuis leur origine jusqu'a nos jours.

I33CI (2) 3- Timbres des etats de Parme, Modene et Romagne. Par J. B. 
' • M. Deuxieme edition. Bevue, corrigee et augmentee...

1878.
I %3Q 13) 4. Timbres des etats de Toseane et Saint-Marin. Par J. B. M., 

' et des etats de 1'gglise. Par Pio Fabri. Deuxieme edition.

3 jours.

rigin

8/y.
de 1'office Tour et Taxis depuis leur origine jusqu'a
ppression (1347-1867). Par J. B. M. . . . 1880.
i d'liigypte et de la Compagnie du Canal de Suez.

Revue, corrigee et augmentee ... —,«. 
13/i/^/J 5. Les Timbres de Maurice1 depuis leur origine jusqu'a ni

Par J. B. M. Deuxieme edition. Revue, corrigee
mentee . . . 1878. 

/3/| ICl) 6. Les timbres de Saxe depuis leur origine jusqu'a ni
Par J. B. M. . . . 1879.

i * i 2 ft) 7. Timbres du Grand-duche de Luxembourg depuis leui 
IJH3*-' jusqu'a nos jours. Par J. B. M. Deuxieme edition. Revui

corrigee et augmentee . .. 1870. 
\AL3fi) 8. Les timbres de Mecklembourg-Sehwerin et Strelitz. Par J. B.

M. . . 1879.
9. Timbres de 1'office T< 

leur suppi
10. Timbres < 

Par J. B. M.
11. Les timbres de Belgique depuis leur origine jusqu'a nos jours. 

Par J. B. M. . . . 2 vols. 1880.
12. Les timbres du Wurtemberg (1847-1880). Par J. B. M. . . . 

2 vols. 1881.
13. Les postes privees des Etats-unis d'Amerique. Par Ch. H.

Coster. ... 2 vols. 1882-85.
13*47 14. Timbres de la republique Argentine et de ses diverses pro- 
. , ' vinces. . . . Par J. B. M. . . . 2 vols. 1882. 
I3UIM 15. Les timbres de Natal. Par L. H. J. Walker et J. B. M. ...

1883. 
// 3 2. 16. Les timbres des Etats-unis d'Amerique depuis leur origine

jusqu'a nos jours. Par John K. Tiffany. ... 3 vols. 1883. 
I3S i 17. Timbres des duches de Schleswig, Holstein et Lauenbourg et

de la ville de Bergedorf. Par J. B. H. . . . 1884. 
I3UOC2) 18. Les Timbres de Prusse. Par J. B. M. . . . 1887.

—— Timbres de Naples et de Sicile. Par J. B. M. Deuxieme 
edition. [MoENS (j. B. p. c.) Bibliotheque des Timbro­ 
philes 1.] Bruxelles, 1877. 
8°. 8 in. 56 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
*.* The edition was limited to 108 copies. The first edition con­ 
sisted of two articles, which were published in " Le Timbre-Poste " 
of July, 1866, and September, 1877.

I \L.O(t) —— kes Timbres du Perou depuis leur origine jusqu'a nos 
/ Jt" <• / jours Par j B M Deuxieme edition, revue, corrigee 

et augmentee. Illustre de 42 gravures sur bois. [MoENS 
(j. B. p. c.) Bibliotheque des Timbrophiles 2.]

Bruxelles, 1878.
8°. 8 in. 104 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
V The edition was limited to 150 copies. The first edition of 
this work consists of three articles which were published in " Le 
Timbre-Poste " of April, 1865, and February and March, 1871.

131*6
1*7
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etate de Parme, Modene et Romagne. Par J. B. M. 
Deuxieme edition, revue, corrigee et augmentee. Illustre 
de 12 gravures sur bois. [MoENS (j. B. p. o.) Bibliothe­ 
que des Timbrophiles 3.] Bruxelles, 1878. 
8°. 8 in. 88 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
* • The edition was limited to 150 copies. The first edition of this 
work consists of five articles which were published in " Le Timbre- 
Poste " of December, 1872, September and December, 1873, Febru­ 
ary, 1874, and October, 1876.

—— Timbres des etats de Tpscane et Saint-Marin. Par J. 
B. M. et des etats de I'Eglise. Par Pio Fabri. Deux­ 
ieme edition, revue, corrigee et augmentee. Illustre de 
31 gravures sur bois. [MOENS (J. B. p. c.) Bibliotheque 
des Timbrophiles i.] Bruxelles, 1878. 
8°. 8 in. 112 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
'.'The edition was limited to 150 copies. The first edition of 
this work consists of two articles, which were published in " Le 
Timbre-Poste " of February and April, 1877.

—— Les Timbres de Maurice depuis leur origine jusqu'a nos l^t, I (l) 
jours. Par J. B. M. Deuxieme edition, revue, corrigee ' 
et augmentee. Illustre de 44 gravures sur bois. [MOENS 
(J. B. p. o.) Bibliotheque des Timbrophiles, 5.]

Bruxelles, 1878.
8°. 8 in. 147 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.
*.* The edition was limited to 150 copies. The first edition of
Timbre°Pos°te"'8oVMay,'*1865r. was pu

—— Les Timbres de Saxe depuis leur origine jusqu'a nos 1)1,2(0 
jours. Par J. B. M. Illustre de 25 gravures sur bois. 
[MOENS (j. B. P. c.) Bibliotheque des Timbrophiles, 6.]

Bruxelles, 1879. 
8°. 8 in. 104 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
*.* The edition was limited to 150 copies.

—— Timbres du Grand-Duche de Luxembourg depuis leur 
origine jusqu'a nos jours. Par J. B. M. Deuxieme

entee. Illustre de 26 
(j. B. p. o.) Bibliotheque 

Bruxelles, 1879.

, ,
gravures et planches. [ 
des Timbrophiles, 7.]
8°. 8 iu. 123 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper. 
%"The edition was limited to 150 copies. The first edition of 
this work consists of four articles, which were published in " Le

Les Timbres de Mecklembourg-Schwerin et Strelitz. 
Par J. B. M. Illustre de 12 gravures sur bois. [MoENS 
(j. B. p. o.) Bibliotheque des Timbrophiles, 8.]

Bruxelles, 1879.
8°. 8 in. 84pp. Coloured paper wrapper. fjftO 
*.* The edition was limited to 150 copies. /.. Some copies have 
the word " Mecklembourg " on the front wrapper misspelt 
" Mecklembou"

_
—— Timbres de 1'office Tour et Taxis depuis leur origine 

jusqu'a leur suppression (1847-1867). Par J. B. M. 
Illustre de 27 gravures sur bois. [MOENS (j. B. P. c.) 
Bibliotheque des Timbrophiles, 9.] Bruxelles, 1880. 
8°. 8 in. 107 pp.-r(l) p. Coloured paper wrapper.
•."The edition was limited to 150 copies.

—— Timbres d'Egypte et de la Compagnie du Canal de Suez. 
Par J. B. M. Illustre de SO gravures sur bois. [MOENS 
(j. B. p. o.) Bibliotheque des Timbrophiles, 10.1

Bruxelies, 1880.
8°. 8 in. 116 pp. Coloured paper wrapper. , 
',' The edition was limited to 150 copies. Cl^1-! 

^_ — r-*^*«*t- fr-^yj ff* 10 ~ - - - '
—— Les Timbres de Belgique depuis leur origine jusqu'a 

nos jours. Par J. B. M. Illustre de 90 gravures sur 
bois. [MoENS (j. B. p. c.) Bibliotheque des Timbro­ 
philes, 11.] Bruxelles, 1880. 
8°. 8 in. 2 vols. I. 126 pp. H. 178 pp. Coloured paper wrappers.
*„* The edition was limited to 150 copies.

—— —— [Another edition of the same year printed on 
wove in place of laid paper and with only one coloured 
paper wrapper for the two volumes.]

13SO
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MOENS (JEAN BAPTISTE PHILIPPE CONSTANT) Les Timbres 
I3lf6 du Wurtemberg (1847-1880). Par J. B. M. Illustre

Bibliotheque des Timbrophiles, 12.]
Bruxelles, 1881.

8°. 8 in. 2 vols. i.(4) + 123pp. n. (4) + 179 pp. -f (1) p. Coloured 
paper wrappers. 
•.• The edition was limited to 150 copies.

. , / -, —— Timbres de la Kepublique Argentine et de ses diverges 
l-ift-f provinces (Buenos-Ayres, Cordoba, Corrientes, Entre-

Eios, Jujuy, San-Luis, Santa-Fe, Santiago del Estero). 
Par J. B. M. Illustre de 90 gravures sur bois. [MOENS
(j. B. p. c.) Bibliotheque des Timbrophiles, 14.]

Bruxelles, 1882.
8°. 8 in. 2 vols. I. 170 pp. 11. 148 pp. Coloured paper wrappers. 
V The edition was limited to 150 copies.

/J A $ —— —— [Large paper edition on thick wove paper in
place of laid paper.] '>
*.* Th£ coloured paper wrappers of this edition are without any 
inscription. Only three copies are said to have been printed on
this paper.

11 cy —— Timbres des duches de Sehleswig, Holstein et Lauen- 
' 3 ^ bourg et de la ville de Bergedorf. Par J. B. M. Illustre

de 20 gravures sur bois. [MOENS (j. B. p. c.) Biblio­ 
theque des Timbrophiles, 17.] Bruxelles, 1884.
8°. 8 in. 94 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

f 1LO (2) —— Les Timbres de Prusse. Par J. B. M. Illustre de 37 
1 ' gravures sur bois. [MOENS (j. B. p. c.) Bibliotheque des

Timbrophiles, 18.] Bruxelles, 1887.
8°. 8 in. 142 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
V The edition was limited to 150 copies.

. -r — Almanach du timbre-poste, contenant des predictions 
S~J2. (.3) faoiles de ohaque jour soit sur les timbres, timbrophiles 

ou marchands ; des ephemerides et quelques faits-divers
se rapportant aux posies et aux timbres. Par X. Y. Z.

Bruxelles, [1886].
8°. 9* in. 60 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mil. SI. Pamph. 28 (8).

„ . , , » —— Catalogue d'albums, journaux et livres concernant les 
8ll-><-<> timbres-poste. Bruxelles, Janvier, 1886.

16°. 6j in. 8 pp. Ma. St. Pamph. Ill (1).

—— Catalogue de publications timbrophiliques. Journaux 
Q 2 2. (.18) albums, prix-courant, histoire des timbres, etc., avec 
/ leurs prix de vente. Bruxelles, 1888.

Fol. lOjin. 7pp.+(l)p.
• 'This list was circulated with the "Timbre-Poste" in 1888. 

Mis. SI. Pamph. 93 (18).

/* 2/7 — — Histoire des timbres-poste ei de toutes les marques 
''•'y d'affranchissement employees en Espagne suivie de 

1'histoire des timbres fiscaux mobiles, depuis leur origine 
jusqu'A nos jours (Janvier)— 1840-1890— (Decembre).
Par J. B. M. Illustrc de 460 gravures sur bois.

Bruxelles, 1891.
8°. 11 in. 564 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

ll(4.Q —— —— [Edition printed on thinner paper.]

—— Les Timbres de Eussie. Nomenclature generale de
., . tous les timbres-poste, timbre locaux, ruraux, timbres-

8Q2-L2) telegraphe, enveloppes, bandes, cartes et cartes-lettres. 
' Par J. B. M. Bruxelles, [Louvain, printed], 1893.

8°. 10J in. (4) + 62 pp., 26 plates. Coloured paper wrapper.
*.* A reprint in separate form of the postal issues of Russia given
in the seventh edition of Moens' " Catalogue Prix-courant de
Timbres-Poste ". Mts. St. Pamph. 27 (2).

—— Heligoland et ses timbres. Etude suivie du catalogue 
tU I 1 general de toutes les emissions postales : (timbres, enve- 

loppes, bandes, cartes). Par J. B. M. Illustre de 104
gravures. Bruxelles, 1897.
8°. 10 in. 272 pp. Paper wrapper.

MOENS (JEAN BAPTISTE PHILIPPE CONSTANT) Publications 
Timbrologiques. J. B. M. Bruxelles, [1897]. 
8°. 9j in. 8 pp.
V This list was circulated with the number of the " Timbre-
Poste " lor November, 1897. Afis. SI. Pamph. 93 (20).

—— Liquidation generale des timbres de J. B. M. 
Bruxelles, [1899]. 

8°. 10 in. 12 pp.
• 'This list was circulated with the number of the "Timbre- 
l'"oste " for November, 1899. Mts. SI. Pamph. 93 (21).

—— Notice des publications philateliques que Ton peut 
obtenir par correspondance seulement chez J. B. M.

Bruxelles, 1903.
16°. 7 in. 16 pp. Ha. SI. Pamph. 110 (6).

__ See BEBLIN : BERLINER PHILATELISTEN-CLDB. Fest­
schrift zur Feier des zehujahrigen Bestehens des B. P.-C.
1898, 8°.

—— See BERLIN : DEUTSCHER VEREIN FUR PHILATELIE IN
BERLIN. Vortrage iiber Postwerthzeiohen. [1881], 8°.

—— See DIENA (E.) Les Timbres-poste des Romagnes. Par
E. D., suivi d'une 6tude sur leurs reimpressions par J. B. 
Moens. . . . 1898, 8°.

—— See KINSCHOT (c. i'. L. VAN) Ontwerpen en Proeven 
van Nederland. Door J. B. Moens Brussel. Vrij ver-
taald door Jonkheer C. P. L. van K. . . . 1898, 8°.

—— See WALKER (L. H. j.) Les Timbres de Natal. Par 
L. H. J. W. et J. B. Moens. Illustre de 44 gravures 
sur bois. f MOENS (j. B. F. c.) Bibliotheque des Timbro­
philes, 15.] 1883, 8°.

MOENS (JEANNE) Catalogue de timbres-poste en vente
par series chez Mademoiselle J. M. Bruxelles, [1893]. 
8°. 10i in. 40 pp. Paper wrapper. 
•.* Contains a copy of the December, 1892, number of the " Tim- 
bre-Poste " at the end. Mts. St. Pamph. 93 (19).

MOHR (OTTO) See DANZIO : VEBEINIOUNO DANZIOEB BRIEF
HARKENFREUNDE. Der Weltpostverein. Gedicht zum 3.
Stiftungsfeste am 8. Februar 1890, Der V. D. B. zu
Danzig. Verfasst von Otto Mohr. 1890, 8°.

MOLDAVIA. See BOUUANIA.
MONGE (JosE) Precio corriente al por mayor y menor de

sellos de correos para colecciones. 
Barcelona, Diciembre, 1900. 

4°. 8* in. 45 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.
Mu, St. Pamph. 103 (3).

—— —— de Espana y Colonias. Barcelona, 1902.
8°. 7* in. 19 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mis. SI. Pamph. 105 (2). 
—— —— de sellos de correos. Barcelona, 1904. 

8°. 7i in. 39 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper. 
Mis. St. Pamph. 105 (3).

—— —— de sellos de correos. Barcelona, 1905.
8°. 7J in. 61 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mts. St. Pamph. 105 (4).

MONGERI (F.) Croissant-Toughra (Armoiries de TEmpire 
Ottoman). Par F. M. . . .

Bruxelles, J. B. Moens, 1887.
8°. 8} in. 26 + (2) pp. Coloured paper wrapper. 

/ A _JtfL fi -7 **•• Sl' ?<""?*• 7S I6)' _-^ i n ™**4*x*r "Tj _1 — — — — —
—— —— [Special edition on Japanese paper measuring 9J

inches in height.]
Mil. St. Pamph. 28 (10).

MONTADER (ALFRED) Catalogue general de timbres-poste 
et telegraphe. Paris, [1908].
16°. 7 in. iv. + 1020 pp., supplemental slip. 
V The cl°"> <*>«r tears the date 1909, but the work appeared in
November, 190H.
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8Cj(j/(33)

MONTAGUE AND CO. (RICHARD) R. M. and Co.'s Cata­ 
logue price list of rare postage stamps.

London, E.G., March, 1891. 
16°. GJ in. (40) pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mis. St. Pamph. 115 (1).

MONTEVIDEO (Soci 
moria de la S. F. U. 
sario de su instalacio

ntada

16°. 61 in. 18 + (2)pp. Coloured paper

Actas de las sesiones extraordi 
Julio de 1886.

CA UHUGUAYA) Me-
el segundo aniver-

Montevideo, 1881.
rapper..
it '.St. Pamph. 118 (IS).

rias del 2 y 21 de 
Montevideo, [1886].

MONTRESOE (C. A.) Some hobby horses and how to ride 
them. ByC.A.M. London, W. H.Allenand Co., 1888. 
8-. 7} in. vi. + (2)-H93pp. + (l)p. 
*.* Contains a chapter on " Postage stamps," vide pp. 129-185.

—— —— Second edition.
London, W. H, Alien and Co., 1890. 

8°. 7J in. vi. + (2) + 193 np. + (l) p. 
%* The same as the first edition except that the title reads " Some
hobby ho or, how to collect oins, seals, crests

MONT8ERRAT. PHILATELIC SOCIETY, LONDON. The 
Postage stamps, ... of the British Colonies in the West 
Indies, together with British Honduras and the Colonies 
in South America. London, 1891.

MOORE (C. E.) Catalogue of stamps for sale. Clean

4°. Wt in. 1 leaf. Pri: 
• • For future edition:

Liverpool, [1862].

AMD Co. (E.).
Ma. SI. Pamph. 88 (33).

Republic and its post­ 

York printed],

York, B . 4-7.

g Cf <7 ( U O) 
I I

MOORE (W. H. F.) The Dominic 
age stamps. By W. H. F. M.

Puerto Plata, San Domingo, [Ni 
January, 1890. 
8°. 9i in. (6) pp.
•.* Reprinted Irom I 
September 1, 1889-Ja

MOORE AND CO. (EDWARD) Catalogue of postage stamps 
for sale. Clean copies. Liverpool, [October, 1862]. 
4°. 10A in. 1 leaf. Printed on one side only.
• • For previous edition see MOOBB (c. E.)

Mis. St. Pamph. 88 (34).

—— Catalogue of unused postage stamps for sale.
Liverpool, January 1, 1863. 

Fol. 13 in. 1 leaf. Printed on rose paper, on one side only.
Mis. St. Pamph 88 (35).

—— —— [New edition.] Liverpool, February 2, 1863. 
Fol. 14 in. 1 leaf. Printed on blue paper, on one side only.

Mis. St. Pamph. 88 (36).

—— E. M. and Co.'s catalogue of unused American, local 
and express stamps. Liverpool, February, 1863. 
4°. 10$ in. 1 leaf. Printed on one side only.

Mii. St. Pamph. 88 (37)

—— Catalogue of unused postage stamps for sale.
Liverpool, April 1, 1863. 

Fol. 14 in. (4) pp. Printed on pelure paper, on one side only.
Mis. St. Pamph. 88 (38).

• —— [New edition.] Liverpool, May 1, 1863. 
Fol. 15J in. (4) pp. Printed on rose pelure paper, on one Bid. 
only. Ma. St. Pamph. 88 (39)

Liverpool, June 1, 1863,
' PC ""Mis^SLPamph. sV(40)'.

—— —— [New edition.] Liverpool, February, 1864. 
Fol. 14$ in. (4) pp. Printed on rose pelure paper, on < 

Mis. SI. Pamph

MOORE AND EDEN. A Descriptive price list of British, 
colonial and foreign postage stamps, for sale by M. and 
E. . . . Liverpool, June, 1864. 
4°. 8 in. 16 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mis. St. Pamph. 53 (36).

MOREAU (C. L.) A Complete descriptive and price cata­ 
logue of adhesive postage stamps. [First edition. 
September, 1886.] New York, 1886.

—— —— [New edition.]
Fol. 16 io . (4) pp. printed o

. (4) + 76_pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

nd the pages and the

only. Pamph. 88 (41),

R. Bogert's catalogue of 1886 except for a

ihange of name, etc. on the fro
Mis. St, Pamph. 45 (9).

MORELL, (H.) 1886. M.'s philatelic directory. Contain­ 
ing names and addresses of stamp dealers and collectors 
from all parts of the globe, also a list of Canadian and 
American papers, etc., devoted to philately. . . . Com­ 
piled and published by H. M. Toronto, 1886. 
8°. 9 in. 48 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mis. St. Pamph. 31 (1).

MORELLI (L.) Si 
ITALIA 
1906.

2 edizione. 1907.

fUBIN : ASBOCIAZIONE FlLATELICI
dell' Associazione Filatelici Italiani. 

istratore L. M. 1906, 8°.

1907, 8°.

MORENO DE LA TEJERA (VICENTE) Biblioteca de 
Madrid Filatelico. De la prisi6n al convento. Novela 
filateliea, original de V. M. de la T.

Madrid, Miguel Gdlvez Jinnenez, 1 9O4[-o5]. 
8°. 10J in. 80 pp.
V Published as a supplement to " Madrid Filatelico," nos. 79-89. 
Emmd, up with " Maind FilaUlico," 1905.

—— Biblioteca de " Madrid Filatelico ". El sello maldito. 
Novela filateliea, original de V. M. de la T.

Madrid, Miguel Gdlvez Jimenez, igosf-o?]. 
16°. 7} in. 317 pp.+ (1) p.
•.•Published as a supplement to "Madrid Filatelico," nos. 90- 
116.

MORGAN (H. T.) See BABKEB (w. E.) 1st edition. Decem­ 
ber, 1900. The British and colonial philatelic directory 
for dealers and collectors. Edited by W. E. B. and R. T. 
Morgan. "1900,8°.

MORGAN (WILLIAM) See OOILBY (j.) The Traveller's pocket- 
book ; or Ogilby and Morgan's book of the roads. . . . 
The fourth edition. . . . [1763], 8°.

MORLEY (WALTEB) October, 1892. Price list of English 
postage, telegraph, railway, fiscal and deed stamps 
offered for sale by W. M. Bapchild, Kent, 189: 
16°. 7} in. (8) pp. Ma. St. Pamph. 123 (3)

—— April, 1893. Price list of English postage, telegraph
railway, fiscal, and deed stamps offered for sale by W. M

Bapchild, Kent, 1893.
4°. 81 in. 15 pp. + (1) p. Mis. St. Pamph. 96 (17).

—— W. M.'s catalogue and price list of the stamps of Great 
Britain. Comprising postage, fiscal, telegraph, college, 
railway, and embossed deed stamps, envelopes, news- 
bands and post cards. Tottenham, London, N., 1895. 
S°. 8£ in. 140 pp. Coloured limp cloth cover.

——— Postage supplement.
Tottenham, London, N., Fat 

8°. &l in. 24 pp. Coloured paper wra;
•sham [printed], 1896. 
sr. 
Jtfi'j. St. Pamph. 96 (18).

- —— Second edition.
Tottenham, London, N., Bournemouth [printed], 1897. 

8°. 6J in. (6) +191 pp. Coloured limp cloth cover.

- W. M.'s catalogue and price list of the revenue stamps 
of the British colonies.

Tottenham, London, N., Faversham [printed], 1895. 
8°. 8J in. (2) + 88 pp. Coloured limp cloth cover.

The shelfmark is the number adjacent to the entry preceded by the word Crawford.
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MOKLEY (WALTER) December, 1896. W. M.'s revised 
! catalogue and price list of the Government issued enve- 
/ lopes, registered envelopes, newsbands and postcards of 

Great Britain.
Tottenham, London, H, Sudbury [printed], 1896. 

16°. 6 in. 20 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
J/is. SI. Pamph. 113 (2).

ot.L fn\—— Do y°u collect fiscals, telegraphs, or posta; 
000 (If Tottenham, London, A"., Siulbmy [pi

8°. Tin. 19pp.+ (1) p. 
W. M.'s complete catalogue

ijjjmps? 
"ted, 1897]. 
amph. 63 (9).

813(1)

«—— w. 01. s complete catalogue and price list of British 
"/ railway letter fee stamps. September, 1898.

Cat/ord, London, S.E., Sudbury [printed], 1898. 
16°. 7 in. 8 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Hits. St. Pamph. 108 (10).

—— Catalogue of the telegraph stamps of the world. Fully 
illustrated. Nearly 400 illustrations. . . .

Cat/ord, London, S.E., Bournemouth [printed], 1900. 
8°. til, in. (4) +179 pp. + (1) p. Printed on one side of the leaf 
only with the exception of the first (4) pp.

V. R. I. South African war stamps, 1899-1900-1901. 
Revised price list.

Cat/ord, London, S.E., Sudbury [printed, 1901]. 
16°. 6J in. 12 pp. .W.s. SI. Pamph. 108 (1).

• Catalogue of the revenue stamps of South America. 
Being a supplement to Morley's Philatelic Journal, 
1901-04.

Cat/ord, London, S.E., Sudbury [printed], 1904. 
H° 9J in. (4) + 15i

i end of >' Morley's Philatelic Jo

_o —— Catalogue of the revenue stamps of the United States, 
iOS O Mexico, and the States of Central America. Being a

supplement to Morley's Philatelic Journal, 1905-08. 
- /X Cat/ord, Lundon, S.E., Sudbury, [printed], 1908.

8°. 9| in. (4) + 123 pp. + (1) p.
V Bound up at the end of 'Morley'n Philatelic Journal," Toll.

—— See HILCKES (H.) A Complete priced catalogue of the 
postal and telegraph adhesives of Great Britain. Com­ 
piled and edited by H. H. With the assistance of Walter 
Morley and H. Ew °

MOROCCO. ROMM 
seine Postwerthz

1894, 8°. 
(o.) Dr. Ma

13^

>, seine Post und 
Leipzig, [1907].

-—— —— Kleinere Abarten bei den Marken fur die fremd- 
herrlichen Postanstalten in Marocco.

Leipzig, [1908].
« &/. // \MOROIU (C. M.) Timbres de Roumai«, catalogue general 
8ffO(t.) prix-courant de C. M. M. . .. Bucuresci, 1886.

8°. 7* in. 26 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
Jfu. SI. Pamph. 53 (6).

MOSCHKAU (OTTO CARL ALFRED) Dr. Die Wasserzeichen 
auf den seit 1818 bis data emittirten Briefmarken und

F2(l) Converts nebst Abriss einer Geschichte der Briefmarken 
' und des Briefmarkensainmelwesens (Philatelic) von A. 

M. . . . Mit 70 in den Text gedruckten Holzschmtten. 
[DIETZE (c. E.) Philatelistische Bibliothek. I. Band.]

Dresden, C. E. Dietze, 1871. 
8°. 8 in. viii. + 43 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

/3"72(l)—— —— Neue Auflage. Dresden, C. E. Dietze, 1872. 
8°. 8 in. viii. +4'l pp.+ (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— Geschichte der Briefmarken und der Philatelic (Brief-
-i fj f) ft ) markenkunde). Nebst einer Beschreibung aller be-
/ 7 ° <- ' kannten Wasserzeiohen auf Briefmarken, Converts, etc.

Von Dr. A. M.. . . Dritte ganzlich umgearbeitete Auflage.
[SENF (L.) Philatelistische Bibliothek. i. Band.]

Leipzig, Louis Sen/, 1878. 
8°. 74 in. (S) + 88 pp., 12 plat.es. Coloured paper wrapper.

M.S. SI. Pamph. 1 (1).

MOSCHKAU 278
MOSCHKAU (OTTO CARL ALFRED) Die Wasserzeichen auf 

Briefmarken, Converts, Postkarten, etc. Nebst einer 
Geschichte der Briefmarken und des Briefmarkensam- 
melwesens (Philatelic) von Dr. A. M. Vierte Auflage 
[SENF (L.) Philatelistische Bibliothek. i. Band.]

Leipzig, Louis Sen/, 1880.
8». 8J in. (6) + 98 pp., 12 plales+ (2) pp. Coloured paper wrapper. 

Mil. SI. Pamph. 38 (1).
—— Katalog uberalle seit 1818 bis AprU 1874 ausgegebenen 

Briefmarken, Briefcouverts, Postkarten, Streifbander und 
Localmarken aller Lander. Bearbeitet von Dr. A. M. 
... Mit beigedruckten Verkaufspreisen, ... Mit 4 Tafeln 
farbiger Abbildungen. . . .

Leipzig, H. Werninck und Co., 1874.
4'. 8J in. (4) + 704 (2) pp., (4) leaves of illustrations. Coloured 
paper wrapper.
V T"'8 catalogue was also used by Louis Sent of Leipzig with 
ha name pasted over that of "H. Werninck und Co." For 
subsequent editions sfe MOSCHKAU (o. c. A.) Dr. •• Haudbuch fur 
Postmarken-Samrtiler ".

—— Handbuch fur Postmai-ken-Sammler. Catalog aller 
seit 1653 bis December 1875 ausgegebenen Briefmarken, 
Briefcouverts, Postkarten, Postanweisungen und Streif­ 
bander aller Lander von Dr. A.M.... Mit beigedruckten 
Verkaufspreisen der Briefmarkenhandlung von Louis 
Sent. ... II. Auflaga . . [SENF (r,.) Philatelistische 
Bibliothek. in. Band.]

Leipzig, Dresden [printed], Louis Sen/, 1876. 
8 . 7j in xii. + 223pp. + (l) p., (4) leaves of illustrations. Coloured 
paper wrapper.
V For ">• fi™t edition at MOSCHKAO (o. c. A.) Dr. " Katalog 
iiber aller seit 1818 bis April 1874 ausgegebenen Briefmarken. . . . 
Leipzig, 1874."

—— —— Naohtrag aller seit December 1875 bis 1 Juli 
1876 emittirten Briefmarken. . . .

Leipzig, Dresden [printed], Louis Sen/, 1876. 
8°. 7} in. 18 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— —— in. vermehrte und verbesserte Aufl. [SENF (t.) 
Fhilatelistische Bibliothek. in. Band.]

Leipzig, Louis Sen/, 1877.
8°. 8J in. zi. + (3) + 268 pp., 89 pp. of illustratons. Coloured paper 
wrappei.

—— —— iv. vermehrte und verbesserte Auflage. [SENF 
(L.) Philatelistische Bibliothek. in. Band.]

Leipzig, Louis Sen/, 1880.
8°. 8 io. vii. pp. + (l) p. + 315 pp. + (l) p., portrait and 99 pp. of il­ 
lustrations. Coloured paper wrapper.
V This work was also published by Ernst Petritt of Dresde "e for " Lo jis Sent " the title-ith the euhsti uti 
page and on p. («).

—— Nachtrag (zur rv. Auflage). ... Mit 54 Abbildun­ 
gen. Dresden, Leipzig [printed], E. Petritz, igSi. 
8°. 8 in. 38 pp., (6) pp. of illustrations. Paper v
11)81.

•This vork i i also published by LOUIB Sent of Leipzig, i

Funfte von W. Herrmann . . . Auflage [SENF 
IDEH) Philatelistische Bibliothek. in. Band.]

Leipzig, Gebriider Senf, 1884.
8°. 8] in. (4) + 512 pp., 168 pp. of illustrations. Published in -- -- • ]ated 18P* : --;- —-1 - —="- --'-•-—J——— ——13, although dal 1884, i: : parts with coloured paper wrap-

—— —— Nachtrag zu . . . v. Auflage . . . bearbeitet von 
W. Herrmann. . . . Leipzig, Oebruder Sen/, 1885. 
8°. Sj in. (2) pp. +pp. 513-596, illustrations pp. 169-182.

—— —— Zweiter Nachtrag zu . . v. Auflage . . . bear­ 
beitet von W. Herrraann. . . .

Leipzig, Oebruder Sen/, 1886.
8°. 8j in. (2) pp. + pp. 697-701 printed on one side of the leaves 
only, illustrations pp. 183-193.

—— —— Sechste Auflage. [SENF (OEBRBDER) Philate­ 
listische Bibliothek. in. Band.]

Leipzig, Gebruder Sen/, i888[-9<>].
8°. 7 j in. (2) + 509 pp. + (1) p. Published in ail parts with coloured 
paper wrappers. Covers in.-vi. bear " neu bearbeitet von Richard 
Sent".

/3/-T

1)770
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MOSCHKAU (OTTO CARL ALFRED), etc. Naohtrag zum I. 
Bande von Dr. M.'s Handbuch f ur Postmarken-Sammler. 
Sechste Auflage. . . . Leipzig, Gebriider Sen/, 1890. 
8°. 7J in. (2) + 55 pp., printed on one side of the leaves only.
Coloured paper wrapper with " neu bearbeitet v i Richai

7/3 ( 13)

810 ('*•)

—— —— vii. Auflage. i. Band. Bearbeitet von Richard 
Senf. n. Band. Bearbeitet von Theodor Haas.

Leipzig, Oebriider Senf, 1891.
8°. 7| in. 2 vols. i. xvi. + 632 pp. n. vi. + S29 pp. + (1) p. Pub­ 
lished in twelve parts with coloured paper wrapper*.

—— —— Nachtrag zum I. Bande von Dr. M.'s Handbuch 
fur Poatwertzeichen-Sammler. Siebente Auflage. . . . 

Leipzig, Gebritder Senf, 1896. 
8°. 8 in. (4) +151 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mis. St. Pamph. 63 (71.

—— Handbuch fur Easais - Sammler. Verzeichniss aller 
bis dato bekannten officiellen postalischen Essais. 
Bearbeitet von Dr. A. M. . . . Mit Illustrationen. [SENF 
(L.) Philatelistische Bibliothek. n. Band.]

Leipzig, Dresden [printed], Louis Senf, 1875. 
8°. 8J in. viii. +51 pp. + (1) p., 1 leaf of illustrations. Coloured 
paper wrapper.

—— Deutscher philatelisten-Kalender fur 1877.
Leipzig, Louis Senf, 1877. 

64°. 31 in. (52) pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
JK.S. SI. Pamph. 36 (1).

—— Zur Geschichte der Philatelic. Gesammelte Beitrjige 
znr tieschichte der Briefmarken und der Briefmarken- 
kunde. Von Dr. phil. A. M. . . . Mit Portraits and 
Illustrationen. ,[SENF (L.) Philatelistische Bibliothek. 
iv. Band.] Leipzig, Louis Senf, 1879. 
8°. 7J in. (4)+ 80 pp. Coloured paper prapper.

Mis. St. Pamph. 1 (2).

—— Katalog der vom Wiener Philatelisten-Club veranstal- 
teten ersten offentliehen Ausstellung der Postwerth­ 
zeichen aller Lander in Wien vom 13 bis 20 November, 
1881. Zusammengestellt von Dr. A. M. Secretar dea 
AusstellUDgs-Comite. Wien, Sigmund Friedl, 1881. 
8°. 9J in. (8) pp. Mis. St. Pamph. 95 (9).

Wien, Sigmund Friedl, 1881. 
Ma. St. Pamph. 36 (13).

—— Die Weihe der " Moachkau-Denktafel " im Hausgrnnde 
am Oybin. Am 31 Mai, 1882. [? ], 1882. 
8°. 8J in. 4 pp. Mis. St. Pamph. 36 (1).

—— Briefmarken-Zeitung fur die Jugend. Fur die Kiiufer 
unseres Briefmarken-Albums herausgegeben von Dr. 
A. M. Leipzig, Ernst Heitmann, [1889]. 
8°. 71 in. 8pp.
•v* This pamphlet, of which there are two editions, was given as 
a supplement to the youth's edition of H. Schwaneberger's Postage 
Stamp Album. Mis. St. Pamph. 78 (12).

—— Dr von Stephan in Oybin (Juli 1892). Bin Gedenk- 
blatt von Dr. A. M. Oybin, 1892. 
16°. 6J in. 8 pp. Coloured papei

mbered copie

Geschichte- Fuhrer durch das historische Museum 
dea Oybin, der Oberlausitz und Nordbohi 
det und geleitet von Dr. A. M. 9 Auflage. Mit~zwei 
Abbildungen. Oybin, [1894]. 
8°. 6J in. 16 pp. 
%* Not philatelic or postal, but included in the library on ac-
:ount of its a nth Dr. Moschkau.

Mis. St. Pamph. Ill (2).

- See ANTONIADES (j. T.) 1892-1893. Katalog liber orien- 
talischePostwerthzeichen zusammengestelltnach Meyer'e 
und Moschkau's Handbuch fiir Postmarkensammler. . . .
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MOSCHKAU (OTTO CARL ALFRED) See HBUBY (R.) Katalog 

uber Orientalische Postwerthzeichen zusammengestellt 
nach Meyer's und Moschkau's v. Handbuch fur Post- 
markensammler. . . . 1887, 8°.

—— —— [New edition.] 1892,8°.

—— See OPPENFELD (E. VON) Manco-liste nach der funften 
Auflage von Dr. Moschkau's Handbuch fur Postmarken- 
Sammler (Leipzig 1883) Bearbeitet von E. v. O. 1883,

- See BADITCH UND Co. (o.) Katalog uber Orientalisohe 
PostwerthzeicheD zusammengestellt Dach Meyer's und 
Mosohkau's v. Handbuch fur Postmarkensammler.. . .

—— See SCHMIDT (a.) Dr. Alfred Mosohkau. Eine bio- 
graphische Scizze von R. S. Als manuscript gedruckt. 
Mit Portrait. 1877, 8°.

—— See SlMl<5 (o.) Zi<!e Ottona, Dragutina, Alfreda Mosch- 
kau. 1877, 32°.

—— —— Zice Alfred Moachki

MOSSAUER (J< 
liebene franz 
1850-1854 voi

1878, 16°.

IANN) Mitteilungen uber unbekannt geb- 
sische Postwertzeichen aus den Jahren 
J. M. Gratisausgabe. . . .

Strassburg, 1896. 
8°. 8i in. 12 pp. + (2) pp. Mis. St. Pamph. 97 (7).

MOSTRA FILATELICA INTERNAZIONALE. See 
MILAN : SOCIETA FILATELICA LOUBARDA.

MOTZ (HERMANN) Philatelistisches Ueder-Buch. Eine 
Erinnerungsgabe an den vn. Deutschen Philatelistentag 
(13-16, Juli 1895) Heraus»egeben vom Verein Mann­ 
heimer Briefmarkensammler, bearbeitet von H M. in 
Mannheim.

Mannheim, Verein Mannheimer Uriefmarken- 
sammler, 1895. 
16°. 6i in. 88 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Mis. St. Pamph. 116 (1).

MOUNT CITY STAMP CO. Illustrated priced catalogue 
of all postage stamps.

S(. Louis, Mo., New York [printed, ? 1891].

ited e

MUHLHAUSEN, SAXONY (BRIEFMABKEN-CLUB " MER- 
OUH") See PABT n. NACHRICHTEN AUS DEM BRIEF-

MULHAUSEN, ALSACE-LORRAINE (INTERNATIONALE 
POSTWERTZEICHEN-AUSSTELLUNO) Katalog zur i. Inter- 
nationalen Fostwertzeichen-Ausstellnng Miilhausen i. 
Els. vom 12 bis 16 April 1903, abgehalten durch die 
Briefmarkensammler- Vereine " Oberelsassischer Philate- 
listenclub " und " Philatelisten- Verein Miilhauaen ". Im 
Neuen Museum. Miilhausen, 1903. 
8°. 9$ in. 32 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

Ma. St. Pamph. 95 (13).

MULHAUSEN, ALSACE-LORRAINE (PHILATELISTEN- 
VEBEIN MULHAUSEN) See MULHAUSEN, ALSACE-LOB-

PHILATELIST 
ELSASS-LOTHI 

DIHREN ABSTE

>£>(>)-,a, 
//

1+88
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« / -j/XM » 4/C °)

MULKEADY, pseud, [i.e. J. H. LACY.] How to deal in 
foreign stamps. By " M."

Bury St. Edmund's, C. H. Nunn, 1881. 
24°. 5} in. 16 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
V An American reprint was published by F. L. Mills of Cincin­ 
nati. 0., in 1884 and a second reprint by the American Philatelic 
Company of St. Louis, Mo., in 1885. Mis. St. Pamph. 19 (6).

—— —— Revised and enlarged edition, 1885. By J. H. 
Lacy (Mulready). 1885, 8°. See LACY (j. H.)

—— —— Revised and enlarged edition, 1889. By J. H. 
Lacy (Mulready). 1889, 8°. See LACY (j. H.)

—— 7th edition, 1894-95. . . . How to deal in foreign 
stamps. By " Mulready " and others. . . .

Liverpool. W. J. Hall, 1894. 
8°, 84 in. (10) pp. Coloured paper wrapper.•>, r-i- rr Mij. S(. ?„„,,*. 26 (8).

SLTfa) —— —— 8th edition. Liverpool, W. J. Hall, [? 1895]. 
/ 8°. 9 in. 36 pp. Coloured paper wrapper. 
' Mis. SI. Pamph. 26 (9).

.MUNICH (BAYERISCHEK BHIEFMARKEN-SAMMLER-VEREIN) 
qOO(22.t Bayern-Neudruck. Munchen, 1902. 
' 4°. 11J in. 4 pp. Mu. St. Pamph. 89 (22).

MUNICH (BAYEBISCHEH PHILATELISTEN-VEBEIN MUNCHEN)
Vertrauliche Mittheilungen Nr. 1. Redigirt vom I.

alb (J) Vereins-Secretiir Cornelio Joris. Am 1 Januar 1884
/ ausgegeben. Miinchen, 1884.

8°. 84 in. 16 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
Ma. St. Pamph. 71 (8).

—— Katalog zu der vom B. P.-V. M. in der ersten October-
887(l) Halfte 1884 veranstalteten Postwerthzeichen-Ausstel-

/ lung. Zusammengestellt von Theodor Haas.Vorsitzender
des Ausstellungs-Comite's. Munchen, 1884.
8°. W in. 11 pp. + (l) p., 2 facsimiles of the "Mulready" wrappers.

ifu. SI. 1'ampli. 98 (1).
—— Mitglieder-Verzeichniss. Miinchen, [1884]. 

8°. 8j in. (2) pp.

lilt 1(6) - — —— Naoh dein Stand vom 1 Januar 1885.
Miinchen, 1885. 

8°. 8| in. (6) pp.

- —— Stand vom 1 Juli 1885. 
8°. 9 in. (8| pp.

— —— Nachtrag ausgegeben am 1 Ja

8°. 9 in. (5)pp. + (l)p. 

_ —— Stand am 1 Juli 1886.

—— Stand 
8". 10 in. 16 pp.

— stand
8°. 10 in. 14 pp.

Stand 
8°. 9 in. 16 pp.

Stand
} in. 16 pp.'

StaniJ
8". 8J in. 16 pp. 

Ill4 I (Ik)- —— ̂ .'CoP'88 were

15 Juli 1887. 

15 Miirz. 

am 15 Februar 1890.

am 15 Januar 1891. 

also issued interleaved, 

am 15 Januar 1892. 

also issued interleaved.

8°. 8j in. 16 pp.

Stand am ! Febr 
8°. ejin. 16pp.

1894.

Miinchen, 1885.

tar 1886. 
Miinchen, 1886.

Miinchen, 1888. 

Miinchen, 1890. 

Jlitnchen, 1891.

Munchen, 1892. j

Munchen, 1893. 

Miinchen, 1894.
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MUNICH (BAYERISCHEK PmLATELISTEN-VERKIN MfJNCHErl)

Stand von Ende Januar 1895. Miinchen, 1895. 
8°. 10} in. 6 pp.

—— —— Stand van Ende Januar 1896. Miinchen, 1896. 
8°. 10J in. 8 pp.

—— —— Stand von Ende Januar 1897. Miinchen, 1897. 
8°. 10J in. 8 pp.

- —— Stand v 
8°. 10} in. 8 pp.

Miinchen, 1898.

—— —— Stand von Ende Januar 1900. Miinchen, 1900. 
8°. lOJin. 7pp. + (l)p.

—— —— Stand vom Ende Januar 1901. Munchen, 1901. 
16°. 6J in. 14 pp.

—— Entwurf zur Einrichtung einer neuen Kaufvereinigung. 
Miinchen, 14 August, 1884.

4°. 11} in. (4) pp.
V Produced by autographic lithography. Mis. St. Jour. 4 (6).

—— i. Antrag. " Erhohung des Mitgliedsbeitrages betref- 
fend " [and] n. Antrag " Umgestaltung der Tauschvereini- 
gung betr." [Miinchen, 1885.]

•.' Produced by autographic lithography. Mts. St. Jour. 4 (5).

—— Jahresbericht des B. P.-V. M. fur das Jahr 1884.
Miinchen, [1885]. 

8°. 8|in. Spp. + (l)p.
—— —— pro 1885. Miinchen, Dezember, 1885. 

8°. 10 in. 4 pp.
—— Vereins-Bibliothek. Miincken, [1885]. 

8°. 8J in. (4) pp.
—— —— [New edition.] Munchen, [1886]. 

8°. 10 in. 7 pp. + (U p.

—— Referat des Herrn Dr. von Klenze. Betrefi : Agitation 
gegen das Aufdrucksunwesen. Munchen, August, 1885. 
8°. 8* in. 4 pp.
•.* Produced by autographic lithography.

Ma. St. Pamph. 36 (4).
—— Referat des Herrn Dr. von Klenze. Betreff: Reform 

der Vordruckalbums. Munchen, August, 1885. 
8°. 8J in. 3 pp.+ (H P.
•.* Produced by autographic lithography.

.III. SI. Pamph. 36 (5).

—— Aufruf! Mitglieder des bayr. Philatelisten-Vereins ! 
Miinchen, [? 1885].

Mil. St. Pamph. 36 (3).

—— [Circular.] Munchen, 1 Januar, 1886. 
4°. (1) p. + (11 p.
• * Produced by autographic lithography.

Mis. SI. Pamph. 36 (7).
—— [Circular.] Munchen, 15 Februar, 1886.

V* Produced by autographic lithography.
Mi.. St. Pamph. 86 (8).

—— Einladnng zum Beitritte in den B. P. V. M., [and] 
Statuten des B. P. V. M. [Munchen, 1886]!
4°. 11J in. (2) + (2) pp. Ua. St. Jour, i (7, 8).

—— —— [New edition.] 
4°. 11J in. PH-(2)pp.

Miinchen, Januar, 1888.
Hit. St. Jour. 4 (9, 10).

—— Katalog zu der vom B. P. V. M. veranstalteten H. 
Intemationalen Postwerthzeichen-Ausstellung, vom 29 
September bis 8 October, 1889. Munchen, 1889. 
8°. 7J io. 35 pp.+ (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

J/u. 81. Pampk. 73 (9).

111,1(2-2.) 

1/1+1(13)

(f)

7/365-;

i. S- 'A ?.' 

808 (<?)

The shelfmark is the number adjacent to the entry preceded by the word Crawford.



283 MUNICH
MUNICH (BAYERISCHEH PHILATELISTEN-VEHEIN MUNCHEN) 

Erinnerung an die n. Internationale Postwertzeichen- 
Ausstellung des Bayerischen Philatelisten-Vereins Mun- 
chen 1889. Leipzig, Gebriider Senf, [1889]. 
8°. 94 in. pp. 269-300. Paper wrapper.
V TO'8 consists of numbers 258-259 of the " Illustriertes Brief- 
marken Journal " for September 21 and October 5, 1889, with ad­ 
ditional advertisements of Gebriider Senf, enclosed within a 
wrapper with the above inscription. Mis. St. Pamph. 96 (16).

—— See HAAS (T.) Vortrag fiber das Aufdrucksan 
gehalten im bayerischen Philatelisten-Verein a: 
Februar 1885 von T. H. [1885], 8°.

- —— Correferat des Herrn T. H. Betreff: Eeform des 
Vordruok-Albums u. Agitation gegen das Aufdruck- 
Unwesen. 1885, 4°.

See PART u. BAY

SCBER KLJ 
POSTWERT

VEREINSMITTHEILUNOE 
DERADATSCH ; PHILATELIS

ELISTEN VEHEIN

MURRAY (CLABK) Mrs. Bare and valuable collection of 
postage stamps, partly used, partly unused. The whole 
in excellent condition. In a beautifully bound album of 
682 pp. (12 x 91 inches) with strong leather cover. The 
property of Mrs. C. M. . . . Montreal, [1893]. 
16°. 5J in. (2)+ 42 pp. Paper wrapper. Ma. St. Pamph. 35 (6).

MURRAY (B. H.) First edition. January, 1903. The 
British Empire stamp exchange medium. Containing 
the names, addresses, "wants" and "duplicates" of 
several hundred active collectors in Great Britain and 
colonies only.. . .

Timperley, Cheshire, Altrincham [printed], 1903. 
8°. 8J in. (21) pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper. 
V por future editions ate BICKEES (s. r.)

Mis. St. Pamph. 56 (18).

MUS^E. Musee timbro-postal. [? Paris'], 4 Mars, 1881. 
Fol. 14} in. (4) pp.
*.* Produced by a hectographic process. The publication gives 
particulars of a part of the contents of the museum and a dis­ 
sertation on what it ought to include. Neither the author's name 
nor the locale of the museum are given.

Mii. SI. Pamph. 127 (17).

MUSIC/AMILLON, EoouARD/The Old postage stamp polka. 
By E. A. London, Evans and Co., [1888].

s penny Great Britain stamp of 1864.

- BILLAUT, LOUIS. Postal galop pour piano. Par L. B. 
Paris, J. Poncin, [,892]. 

Fol. 14j in. (8) pp. 
V This was given as a sup] 
Timbrologique " for April, 16! 
sienr Paul Paris.

- BLEWITT, JONATHAN. The Penny Post Act! Comic 
song sung by Mr. Buckingham at the Boyal Gardens 
Vauxhall. Written by Jas. Bruton. The music com­ 
posed by J. B. London, T. E. Purday, [1840]. 
Fol. 14Jin. (2) + 5pp. + (l)p. 
*.* The front page has a lithographed design by G. E. Madeley,

BRAIHARD, o. B. Postage polka. Par C. S. B.
Montrial, Canada, A. J. Bouchtr, [1893].

MUSIC 284
MUSIC. FEIFFEH, TH. p. Philatelisten-Couplet. Vu_ _.. 

mann (Berlin), Senf (Leipzig) u. Schulze (Zurich) auf 
seine Wirkung gepruft. Gedichtet und fiir eine Sing- 
stimme (Chor ad lib.) mit Clavierbegleitung in Musik 
gesetzt von T. P. F.

Baden-Baden, Leipzig [printed], H. A. Kah, [ ]. 
Fol. 131 in. 5 pp.+ (1) p.
%• The front page has coloured representations of some of the 
Swiss cantonal stamps, the first Saxony, 3 pfennige stamp and the

- PounS, GEORGES. Die Philatelisten-Hheinlander von 
G. F. Berlin, [ ]. 
Fol. Kj in. (4) pp.
*„" The front page has a border formed of illustrations of stamps 

Ma. St. Jour. 1 ft}."

- HAMM, JOHANN VALENTIN. Briefmarken Polka fiir 
Piano. Von. J. V. H. Leipzig, [1863]. 
Fol. 13} in. 5 pp.+ (11 p.
%* The front page has forty-two lithographed illustrations of 
postage stamps arranged in six rows with the name of the country

- LEARY, ARTHUR o'. The Stamp galop. By A. O'L.
Boston, Mass., Oliver Ditson anil Co., 1864.

B coloured lithographed represen- 

countries, which are not clearly seen on the stamps, added above.

- MtfLLER SEN, ADOLF. Postmarkeu-Polka. Componirt 
fur das Pianoforte von A. M. Sen. . . .

Wten, Sigmund Fricdl, [1877], 
Fol. 13 in. 3pp.+ (1) p.
%* The front page has a portrait of S. Friedl and the border con­ 
tains illustrations of stamps. Mts. St. Jour. 1 (6). *

- PALMER, FRANCES MARY. The Stamp collector's song. 
Written and composed by F. M. P.

London, J. W. Palmer, [1886],

- 1/03(5') 
f 7

/>?)(<>)

,z & 0(7)

1193(7)

- —— Musical album, containing the philatelical polka, 
the postage stamp waltz and the collectors quadrille. 
Composed byF. M. P. London, J. W.-Palmer, [1887]. 
Fol. 14 in. (2) +15 pp. + (1) p.
*»* Dedicated*,to P. Chalmers, Esq., and with a portrait of J. W. 
Palmer on the front page.

- PERKINS, H. s. Good-by, old stamp, good-by. Song 
and chorus by Uncle Sam, author of all the stamps

Chicago, III., H. S. Perkins and Co., 1883. 
Fol. 14 in. 5 pp. + (l) p.
V The front page has coloured replantations of the United 
States three cents stamp issued in 1870.

- POND, JR., WILLIAM A. Postal card galop. By "W. A. 
P. Jr. New York, Wm. A. Pond and Co., 1875. 
Fol. 14 in. 5pp. + (l)p.
V Dedicated to the Hon. Thos. L. James of New York. The 
front page has a coloured representation of the United States one 
cent post card of 1873.

IIC]3(9)

npQo} 

nfOO

—— WARNER, ANS By 0.. U.
Chicago, III., Lyon and Healy, 18 

Fol. 14J in. 7 PP.+ (l) p. 
• • Dedicated to F " "j P. M. WolsieSer.

The Postn knock. Words by
L. M. Thornton.

London, Robert Cocks and Co., [1855].
Fol. 13} in. (2) +7pp.+ (1) p.
*.* The front page has a coloured illustration of a postman and 
above this is " Dedicated by permission to Rowland Hill Esqr. of 
the General Post Office," followed by the title of the song.

1193(13)

llfSOit) 
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